

P A R T S P R I C E G U I D E



LOCKFORMER

V O L U M E 2

LOCKFORMER

Part Number	Description	Price
11001	16 PITTS. T1	\$225.54
11002	16 PITTS. T2	\$214.85
11003	16 PITTS. T3	\$265.52
11004	16 PITTS. T4	\$265.52
11005	16 PITTS. T5	\$219.72
11006	16 PITTS. T6	\$279.44
11007	16 PITTS. B1	\$254.14
11008	16 PITTS. B2	\$256.93
11009	16 PITTS. B3	\$263.20
11010	16 PITTS. B4	\$263.20
11011	16 PITTS. B5	\$265.52
11012	16 PITTS. B6	\$219.92
11013	16 PITTS. B7	\$232.26
11014	KNURL RING	\$78.76
11016	PLAIN RING	\$60.52
11017	OPENING ROLL	\$53.84
11018	KNURL RING T7	\$152.38
11019	PLAIN RING T7	\$131.81
11020	OPENING ROLL	\$101.37
11021	18 PITTS. T1	\$277.57
11022	18 PITTS. T2	\$280.29
11023	18 PITTS. T3	\$280.29
11024	18 PITTS. T4	\$280.29
11025	18 PITTS. T5	\$272.56
11026	18 PITTS. T6	\$272.56
11027	18 PITTS. B1	\$280.70
11028	18 PITTS. B2	\$276.75
11029	18 PITTS. B3	\$260.94
11030	18 PITTS. B4	\$289.04
11031	18 PITTS. B5	\$289.04
11032	18 PITTS. B6	\$276.62
11033	18 PITTS. B7	\$268.09
11034	KNURL RING	\$81.25
11035	PLAIN RING	\$45.80
11036	USE PART 57645	
11037	OPENING ROLL	\$71.32
11041	20 PITTS. T1	\$190.52

Part Number	Description	Price
11042	20 PITTS. T2	\$190.52
11043	20 PITTS. T3	\$215.91
11044	20 PITTS. T4&5	\$230.66
11045	20 PITTS. B1	\$198.50
11046	20 PITTS. B2	\$192.32
11047	20 PITTS. B3	\$197.47
11048	20 PITTS. B4	\$200.48
11049	20 PITTS. B5	\$187.61
11050	LOWER IDLER ROLL	\$55.29
11051	UPPER IDLER ROLL	\$58.91
11061	24 PITTS. T1	\$153.99
11062	24 PITTS. T2	\$151.38
11063	24 PITTS. T3	\$165.56
11064	24 PITTS. T4&T5	\$158.84
11065	24 PITTS. B1	\$134.57
11066	24 PITTS. B2	\$132.92
11067	24 PITTS. B3	\$172.40
11068	24 PITTS. B4	\$137.68
11069	24 PITTS. B5	\$137.33
11070	UPPER IDLER ROLL	\$72.86
11071	LOWER IDLER ROLL	\$38.74
11072	OPENING ROLL	\$28.00
11113	BUTTON PUNCH MALE ROLL	\$165.56
11114	BUTTON PUNCH FEMALE ROLL	\$182.84
11141	89-T&B1	\$186.91
11142	89-T&B2	\$250.98
11143	89-T&B3	\$291.32
11144	89-T&B4	\$301.66
11145	89-T&B5	\$352.49
11146	89-T&B6	\$356.64
11147	89-T&B7	\$238.50
11148	89-T&B8-9	\$238.50
11170	T1 FORM ROLL	\$164.60
11183	T5 FORM ROLL	\$412.41
11195	B7 FORM ROLL	\$451.43
11231	24 BLF T1	\$204.02
11232	24 BLF T2	\$221.65

LOCKFORMER

Part Number	Description	Price
11233	IDLER ROLL 2-3	\$92.47
11234	24 BLF T3	\$172.97
11235	24 BLF T4	\$179.69
11236	24 BLF T5	\$206.53
11237	24 BLF T6	\$177.68
11238	24 BLF T7	\$219.18
11239	24 BLF B1	\$229.52
11240	24 BLF B2	\$222.16
11241	24 BLF B3	\$267.46
11242	24 BLF B4	\$268.91
11243	24 BLF B5	\$195.12
11244	24 BLF B6-B7	\$156.37
11245	24 BLM T1	\$238.50
11246	BLM T2-3-4-5&6	\$190.13
11247	IDLER ROLL BLM	\$63.72
11248	IDLER ROLL BLM	\$56.90
11249	BLM B1 4P	\$301.66
11250	BLM B2	\$238.50
11251	BLM B3	\$238.50
11252	BLM B4	\$238.50
11253	BLM B5	\$238.50
11254	BLM B6	\$238.50
11255	BLM B7	\$238.50
11257	FORMING ROLL 8900 T&B7	\$238.50
11261	20 BLF T1	\$157.70
11262	20 BLF T2	\$202.76
11263	IDLER ROLL 2-3	\$66.18
11264	20 BLF T3	\$209.36
11265	20 BLF T4	\$116.81
11266	20 BLF T5	\$149.07
11267	20 BLF T6	\$163.17
11268	20 BLF T7	\$120.22
11269	20 BLF T8	\$209.13
11270	20 BLF T9	\$208.03
11271	20 BLF B1	\$166.58
11272	20 BLF B2	\$143.60
11273	20 BLF B3	\$200.40

Part Number	Description	Price
11274	20 BLF B4	\$191.27
11275	20 BLF B5	\$206.73
11276	20 BLF B6	\$208.78
11277	20 BLF B7	\$82.39
11278	20 BLF B8-B9	\$89.11
11280	20 BLM T8	\$136.33
11281	20 BLM T9	\$123.73
11282	20 BLM B8	\$112.82
11283	20 BLM B9	\$188.01
11284	20 BLM T1	\$270.07
11285	20 BLM T2-3-4-5-6	\$107.23
11286	20 BLM T8	\$247.97
11287	20 BLM T9	\$178.33
11288	20 BLM B1	\$313.67
11289	20 BLM B2	\$182.26
11290	20 BLM B3	\$191.87
11291	20 BLM B4	\$224.59
11292	20 BLM B5	\$243.25
11293	20 BLM B6	\$246.51
11294	20 BLM B7	\$264.32
11295	20 BLM B8	\$171.35
11296	20 BLM B9	\$207.48
11350	T1 ROLL 14 PITTS.	\$303.41
11351	T2 ROLL 14 PITTS.	\$327.80
11352	T3 ROLL 14 PITTS.	\$358.01
11353	T4 ROLL 14 PITTS.	\$364.53
11354	T5 ROLL 14 PITTS.	\$313.95
11355	T6 ROLL 14 PITTS.	\$350.63
11361	B6 ROLL 14 PITTS.	\$323.67
11362	B7 ROLL 14 PITTS.	\$269.72
11387	B11 FORM ROLL	\$395.59
11388	B12 FORM ROLL	\$384.96
11407	1-T-CLEAT T8	\$428.67
11416	1-T-CLEAT B7	\$428.67
11417	1-T-CLEAT B8	\$428.67
11601	ADJ GUIDE ROLL	\$41.80
11602	KNURL ROLL	\$94.23

LOCKFORMER

Part Number	Description	Price
11603	PLAIN ROLL	\$93.50
11611	ADJ GUIDE ROLL	\$26.95
11612	PLAIN FORM ROLL	\$115.00
11613	KNURL ROLL	\$156.15
11621	BUTTON PUNCH MALE ROLL	\$234.47
11622	BUTTON PUNCH FEMALE ROLL	\$205.52
11623	ADJ GUIDE ROLL	\$39.70
11624	PLAIN FORM ROLL	\$116.21
11625	KNURL ROLL	\$117.71
11633	ADJ GUIDE ROLL	\$70.73
11634	PLAIN FORM ROLL	\$193.80
11635	KNURL ROLL	\$222.28
11641	PLAIN ROLL	\$239.75
11642	KNURL ROLL	\$286.50
11711	B1 ROLL	\$187.41
11712	T1 ROLL	\$112.33
11768	ROLL T7	\$473.03
11769	ROLL B7	\$421.05
11795	SEALANT OPENING ROLL	\$56.84
11808	9800 B5	\$483.99
11809	9800 B6	\$455.20
11810	9800 B7	\$455.20
11811	9800 B8-B9	\$450.49
11820	9800 T4-R	\$450.67
11821	9800 T4-L	\$402.22
11823	9800 T-6	\$504.62
11824	9800 T7	\$525.79
11826	9800 T9	\$504.62
11828	IDLER ROLL	\$225.79
11911	1/2 PITTS T1 1"BORE	\$193.01
11912	1/2 PITTS T2 1"BORE	\$192.47
11913	1/2 PITTS T3 1"BORE	\$218.23
11914	1/2 PITT T3 1"BORE	\$255.85
11915	1/2 PITTS T5 1"BORE	\$257.78
11916	1/2 PITTS T6 1"BORE	\$190.34
11918	1/2 PITTS T8 1"BORE	\$181.08
11919	1/2 PITTS T9 1"BORE	\$207.77

Part Number	Description	Price
11920	1/2 PITTS T9 24 B89 GAUGE	\$196.16
11921	1/2 PITTS B1 1"BORE	\$181.99
11922	1/2 PITTS B2 1"BORE	\$199.79
11923	1/2 PITTS B3 1"BORE	\$217.17
11924	1/2 PITTS B4 1"BORE	\$232.71
11925	1/2 PITTS B15 1"BORE	\$250.57
11928	1/2 PITTS B8 1"BORE	\$148.58
11929	1/2 PITTS B9 1"BORE	\$162.86
11930	T1 FORM ROLL BLF	\$268.09
11931	B1 FORM ROLL	\$216.96
11943	OPENING ROLL	\$91.63
11997	11047 replaces 11997 &11998	
11998	11047 replaces 11997 &11998	
12001	20 DC T1	\$78.05
12002	20 DC T2	\$66.24
12003	20 DC T3	\$75.30
12004	20 DC T4	\$66.24
12005	20 DC T5	\$66.24
12006	20 DC B1	\$87.34
12007	20 DC B2	\$71.61
12008	20 DC B3	\$66.24
12009	20 DC B4-5	\$73.05
12021	DC-T1-T2	\$144.79
12022	DC-T3	\$124.57
12023	DC-T4	\$134.27
12024	DC-T4-86-89	\$144.79
12025	DC-T5	\$134.27
12026	DC-T6	\$134.27
12027	DC-T7	\$124.57
12028	DC-B1	\$136.11
12029	DC-B2	\$147.07
12030	DC-B3	\$154.52
12031	DC-B4	\$124.57
12032	DC-B5-B6-B7	\$124.57
12061	DCS-T1	\$257.00
12062	DCS-B1	\$294.63
12072	T5-6 FORM ROLL	\$140.89

LOCKFORMER

Part Number	Description	Price
12074	T7-8 FORM ROLL	\$103.63
12076	B1-2 FORM ROLL	\$144.02
12101	20 RAF T1	\$91.25
12102	20 RAF T2	\$74.36
12103	20 RAF T3	\$74.36
12104	20 RAF T4	\$74.36
12105	20 RAF T5	\$85.02
12106	20 RAF B1	\$93.52
12107	20 RAF B2	\$93.52
12108	20 RAF B3	\$74.36
12109	20 RAF B4	\$93.52
12110	20 RAF B5	\$85.02
12130	RAF-B6-B7-8-9	\$238.50
12201	20 DS T1	\$107.33
12202	20 DS T2	\$115.23
12203	20 DS T3	\$131.67
12204	20 DS T4-5	\$102.21
12205	20 DS B1	\$139.39
12206	20 DS B2	\$108.53
12207	20 DS B3	\$132.24
12208	20 DS B4	\$111.73
12209	20 DS B5	\$106.16
12221	TS-DS-T1	\$124.57
12222	TS-DS-T2	\$144.31
12223	TS-DS-T3	\$144.31
12224	TS-DS-T4	\$144.31
12225	TSDS-T5-6-7-8-9	\$144.31
12226	TS-DS-B1	\$144.31
12227	TS-DS-B2	\$144.31
12228	TS-DS-B3	\$144.31
12229	TS-DS-B4	\$144.31
12230	TS-DS-B5	\$144.31
12231	TS-DS-B6	\$144.31
12232	TS-DS-B7-8-9	\$144.31
12241	TL-DS-T1-B1	\$122.03
12242	TL-DS-T2	\$159.08
12243	TL-DS-T3	\$143.81

Part Number	Description	Price
12244	TL-DS-T4	\$143.81
12245	TL-DS-T5-6-7-8-9	\$133.32
12246	TL-DS-B2	\$133.32
12247	TL-DS-B3	\$225.66
12248	TL-DS-B4	\$225.66
12249	TL-DS-B5	\$161.24
12250	TL-DS-B6	\$161.24
12251	TL-DS-B7-8-9	\$143.80
12301	SS-16-T1	\$207.08
12302	SS-16-T2	\$207.08
12303	SS-16-T3	\$207.08
12304	SS-16-T4	\$207.08
12305	SS-16-T5	\$248.10
12306	SS-16-T6	\$248.10
12307	SS-16-T7-8-9	\$248.10
12308	SS-16-B1	\$207.08
12309	SS-16-B2	\$207.08
12310	SS-16-B3	\$207.08
12311	SS-16-B4	\$207.08
12312	SS-16-B5	\$248.10
12313	SS-16-B6	\$248.10
12314	SS-16-B7-8-9	\$248.10
12334	SS-18-B7	\$362.88
12401	5/16 PITTS T1	\$140.51
12402	5/16 PITTS T2	\$163.21
12403	5/16 PITTS T3	\$186.05
12404	5/16 PITTS T4-6	\$140.51
12405	5/16 PITTS T5-7	\$140.51
12406	5/16 PITTS B1	\$157.75
12407	5/16 PITTS B2	\$140.51
12408	5/16 PITTS B3	\$140.51
12409	5/16 PITTS B4	\$140.51
12410	5/16-B5-7-8-9	\$131.34
12411	5/16 PITTS B6	\$140.51
12412	5/16 OPENING ROLL	\$38.08
12461	T6 FORM ROLL	\$455.12
12462	T7 FORM ROLL	\$493.33

LOCKFORMER

Part Number	Description	Price
12463	T8 FORM ROLL	\$457.48
12464	T9-A FORM ROLL	\$524.63
12465	T9-B FORM ROLL	\$523.46
12466	T10-A FORM ROLL	\$415.66
12467	T10-B FORM ROLL	\$463.43
12484	B7 FORM ROLL	\$530.84
12485	B8 FORM ROLL	\$497.29
12488	B10 FORM ROLL	\$480.66
12501	89 BLF T1	\$166.02
12502	89 BLF T2	\$226.95
12503	89 BLF T3	\$166.02
12504	89 BLF T4	\$149.03
12505	89 BLF T5	\$149.03
12506	89 BLF T6	\$152.03
12507	89 BLF T7	\$152.03
12508	89 BLF T8-T9	\$145.80
12509	89 BLF B1	\$147.42
12510	89 BLF B2	\$161.77
12511	89 BLF B3	\$156.55
12512	89 BLF B4	\$221.28
12513	89 BLF B5	\$181.09
12514	89 BLF B6	\$174.11
12515	89 BLF B7-B8-B9	\$157.20
12571	B12-A FORM ROLL	\$543.12
12599	OPENING ROLL	\$132.01
12701	1/2 PITTS T1	\$335.34
12711	1/2 PITTS B1	\$296.09
12798	B9 & B10 FORM ROLL	\$395.41
12801	LTC-O-T1	\$156.37
12802	LTC-3-T2	\$156.37
12803	LTC-3-T3	\$156.37
12804	LTC-3-T4	\$156.37
12805	LTC-3-T5	\$156.37
12806	LTC-3-T6	\$156.37
12807	LTC-3-T7-22 GAUGE	\$269.07
12808	LTC-3-T7-24 GAUGE	\$229.15
12809	LTC-2-3-B1	\$156.37

Part Number	Description	Price
12810	LTC-2-3-B2	\$171.70
12811	LTC-2-3-B3	\$156.37
12812	LTC-2-3-B4	\$172.45
12813	LTC-2-3-B5	\$168.24
12814	USE PART 12875	
12815	LTC-2-3-B7-8&9	\$124.84
12821	LTC-2-T1	\$442.40
12822	LTC-2-T2	\$294.88
12823	LTC-2-T3	\$301.26
12824	LTC-2-T4	\$294.18
12825	LTC-2-T5	\$257.05
12826	LTC-2-T6	\$294.78
12827	LTC-2-T7-22 GAUGE	\$285.45
12828	LTC-2-T7-26 GAUGE	\$285.45
12871	LTC-2-3-T7-8-9AN	\$390.97
12872	LTC-3 T7-8-9 BN	\$349.08
12874	IDLER ROLL	\$250.23
12875	LTC 3 B6-N	\$185.80
12876	LTC-2-3-B7-8-9-N	\$241.95
12899	T-9-A FORM ROLL	\$424.06
12912	B-7 FORM ROLL	\$524.93
12913	B-8 FORM ROLL	\$524.93
12918	T6 RSLF FORM ROLL	\$557.22
12919	T7 RSLF FORM ROLL	\$522.33
12923	B6 RSLF FORM ROLL	\$495.91
12924	B7 RSLF FORM ROLL	\$427.35
12968	T1 FORM ROLL	\$182.03
12969	T2 FORM ROLL	\$180.60
12970	T3 FORM ROLL	\$180.60
12971	T4 FORM ROLL	\$166.82
12972	T5 FORM ROLL	\$166.82
12973	T6 FORM ROLL	\$184.53
12974	T7 FORM ROLL	\$166.82
12975	T8 FORM ROLL	\$184.53
12976	T9 FORM ROLL	\$173.11
12977	B1 FORM ROLL	\$162.92
12978	B2 FORM ROLL	\$160.54

LOCKFORMER

Part Number	Description	Price
12979	B3 FORM ROLL	\$154.48
12980	B4 FORMING ROLL	\$180.73
12981	B5 FORM ROLL	\$240.58
12982	B6 FORM ROLL	\$161.25
12983	B7 FORM ROLL	\$134.95
12984	B8-B9 FORM ROLL	\$133.56
13003	DRIVE SHAFT (PART OF 9951922)	
13006	ROLL SHAFT	\$82.19
13012	TABLE SUPPORT	\$26.58
13023	LOWER BRG SHAFT	\$75.06
13028	1ST DRIVE SHAFT 12 TEETH	\$489.82
13029	1ST DRIVE SHAFT 12 TEETH	\$489.82
13053	2ND DRIVE SHAFT	\$418.39
13071	ROLL SHAFT	\$289.24
13072	ROLL SHAFT	\$247.99
13073	MAIN DRIVE SHAFT EXT	\$665.82
13091	DRIVE SHAFT - SEC.1	\$322.93
13094	2ND DRIVE SHAFT	\$607.46
13098	3RD DRIVE SHAFT	\$604.16
13105	B1 ROLL SHAFT	\$173.66
13106	T1 ROLL SHAFT	\$151.83
13107	ROLL SHAFT	\$167.34
13111	MAIN SHAFT	\$322.51
13113	VERT DRIVE SHAFT	\$203.06
13119	IDLER SHAFT	\$98.82
13125	USE (1) 13187 & (2) 66425	
13127	T7 ROLL SHAFT	\$199.12
13128	ROLL SHAFT	\$166.03
13129	T7 ROLL SHAFT	\$274.14
13130	ROLL SHAFT	\$102.13
13135	3RD DRIVE SHAFT	\$440.61
13136	1ST DRV SHAFT	\$558.31
13137	2ND DRV SHAFT	\$553.44
13162	1ST DRIVE SHAFT	\$895.91
13173	MAIN DRIVE SHAFT	\$343.44
13186	ROLL SHAFT	\$194.63
13187	ROLL SHAFT	\$119.67

Part Number	Description	Price
13207	2ND DRIVE SHAFT	\$215.82
13213	ROLL SHAFT	\$213.60
13221	ROLL SHAFT	\$359.85
13222	1ST DRIVE SHAFT	\$625.08
13233	ROLL SHAFTS	\$282.34
13249	ROLL SHAFT	\$363.78
13255	DRIVE SHAFT SEC 2	\$215.41
13282	3RD DRV SHAFT	\$488.81
13284	ROLL SHAFT	\$156.35
13287	T1 ROLL SHAFT	\$166.63
13288	B1 ROLL SHAFT	\$152.18
13289	3RD DRV SHAFT	\$345.06
13291	ROLL SHAFT	\$378.38
13301	1ST DRIVE SHAFT	\$183.74
13302	1ST DRIVE SHAFT	\$205.37
13303	3RD DRIVE SHAFT	\$194.78
13304	2ND DRIVE SHAFT	\$148.12
13305	3RD DRIVE SHAFT	\$152.99
13306	2ND DRIVE SHAFT	\$173.41
13307	1ST DRIVE SHAFT	\$152.99
13308	1ST DRIVE SHAFT	\$153.49
13309	2ND DRIVE SHAFT	\$146.06
13329	ROLL SHAFT	\$228.15
13330	1ST DRIVE SHAFT	\$437.53
13331	2ND DRIVE SHAFT	\$345.86
13332	3RD DRIVE SHAFT	\$476.67
13340	ROLL SHAFT	\$360.01
13350	ROLL SHAFT	\$476.67
13373	CRIMP ROLL SHAFT	\$430.77
13386	SHAFT ROLL 1 1/2 D	\$402.81
13401	3RD DRIVE SHAFT	\$160.35
13402	2ND DRIVE SHAFT	\$206.61
13403	1ST DRIVE SHAFT	\$235.16
13406	3RD DRIVE SHAFT	\$211.79
13407	1ST DRIVE SHAFT 10 TEETH	\$431.89
13408	2ND DRIVE SHAFT	\$334.20
13409	1ST DRIVE SHAFT 12 TEETH	\$431.89

LOCKFORMER

Part Number	Description	Price
13410	1ST DRIVE SHAFT 12 TEETH	\$431.89
13421	TOP ROLL SHAFT	\$92.97
13425	TOP ROLL SHAFT	\$351.43
13436	ROLL SHAFT	\$129.27
13492	MAIN DRIVE SHAFT	\$348.12
13493	LOWER DRV ROLL SHAFT	\$275.28
13494	LOWER DRV ROLL SHAFT	\$227.52
13495	DRIVE ROLL SHAFT	\$188.65
13496	PUNCH DRIVE SHAFT	\$212.98
13497	ROLL SHAFT UPPER	\$167.84
13498	LOWER CRIMP ROLL	\$263.88
13499	UPPER CRIMP ROLL	\$263.88
13501	SPACER	\$18.55
13502	VERT SPACER	\$52.68
13503	SPACER	\$10.80
13504	SPACER PLAIN	\$57.13
13505	SPACER PLAIN	\$31.46
13506	SPACER PLAIN	\$49.27
13514	SPACER	\$13.64
13517	AXLE SPACER	\$14.64
13523	IDLER SPACER ON CENTER	\$86.67
13534	SPACER	\$43.16
13535	SPACER	\$41.09
13542	IDLER SPACER	\$135.21
13551	SPACER PLAIN DR	\$109.33
13552	SPACER PLAIN DR OFF CENTER	\$51.13
13553	SPACER PLAIN DR ON CENTER	\$54.27
13554	SPACER PLAIN DR	\$77.92
13556	SPACER DRILLED OFF CENTER	\$123.13
13557	SPACER DRILLED ON CENTER	\$123.13
13558	STEP SPACER DR OFF CENTER	\$93.35
13559	STEP SPACER DRILLED ON CENTER	\$177.37
13560	PLAIN STEP SPACER	\$180.93
13561	MAIN IDLER SHAFT	\$153.10
13562	IDLER SPACER	\$88.91
13576	OPENING ROLL SPACER	\$16.22
13601	SPACER GR STUD	\$57.55

Part Number	Description	Price
13603	SPACER IDLER	\$92.88
13604	SPACER IDLER	\$50.78
13605	SPACER IDLER	\$57.03
13607	MAIN IDLER SPACER	\$133.33
13608	IDLER SPACER	\$76.32
13651	IDLER SPACER LUBE	\$117.26
13652	SPACER IDLER OFF CENTER	\$75.97
13653	SPACER MAIN IDLER	\$79.04
13654	SPACER IDLER OFF CENTER	\$71.52
13655	SPACER IDLER ON CENTER	\$79.83
13656	SPACER MAIN IDLER	\$116.51
13657	SPACER MAIN IDLER	\$128.08
13658	SPACER MAIN IDLER	\$185.65
13659	SPACER MAIN IDLER	\$173.36
13660	MAIN IDLER SPACER LUBE	\$146.54
13661	BRG SPACER	\$32.26
13671	IDLER SPACER	\$96.26
13675	MAIN IDLER SPACER	\$223.04
13701	PLAIN SPACER	\$32.43
13702	SPACER	\$60.89
13703	SPACER	\$15.12
13704	ROLL SPACER	\$32.13
13712	IDLER STEP SPACER	\$111.19
13849	ROLL SHAFT	\$279.72
13911	UPPER CRIMP ROLL SHAFT	\$248.02
13912	LOWER CRIMP ROLL SHAFT	\$277.78
13969	ROLL SHAFT	\$313.60
13989	MAIN DRIVE SHAFT SPACER	\$36.29
13990	DRIVE SHAFT	\$466.97
13992	ROLL SHAFT	\$120.74
13993	ROLL SHAFT	\$208.23
13994	1ST DRIVE SHAFT	\$476.40
13995	MAIN IDLER SPACER	\$156.27
14014	IDLER GEAR	\$199.17
14020	MAIN IDLER GEAR	\$362.35
14023	DRIVEN GEAR	\$273.81
14028	GEAR	\$72.65

LOCKFORMER

Part Number	Description	Price
14039	DRIVE GEAR	\$192.19
14080	DRIVEN GEAR	\$350.42
14081	PUNCH SHAFT GEAR	\$216.53
14088	MAIN IDLER GEAR	\$373.66
14101	GEAR IDLER	\$61.21
14102	GEAR	\$70.83
14103	GEAR HUB	\$245.00
14104	GEAR	\$132.91
14110	PUNCH UNIT DRIVE GEAR	\$227.11
14116	UPPER CRIMP ROLL SHAFT	\$425.20
14120	IDLER GEAR	\$73.79
14121	GEAR MAIN IDLER	\$120.06
14137	IDLER GEAR	\$151.96
14138	MAIN DRIVE GEAR	\$227.11
14139	DRIVEN GEAR	\$154.00
14140	MAIN IDLER GEAR	\$328.91
14147	PHASE ADJ. FEMALE	\$267.59
14150	GEAR DRIVE	\$84.18
14160	GEAR DRIVEN	\$67.59
14161	GEAR IDLER	\$59.92
14162	GEAR MAIN IDLR	\$151.12
14164	IDLER GEAR	\$256.07
14168	GEAR MAIN IDLER	\$255.75
14171	GEAR IDLER	\$90.32
14173	DRIVE GEAR BOTTOM	\$166.75
14205	3RD DRIVE SHAFT	\$215.29
14209	IDLER GEAR	\$161.52
14210	GEAR DRIVE	\$176.77
14211	GEAR FIBER HUB (PART OF 51900)	
14214	MAIN IDLER SPACER	\$148.76
14215	IDLER STEP SPACER	\$165.54
14226	CLUTCH GEAR	\$138.61
14250	GEAR DRIVEN	\$140.92
14280	GEAR DRIVEN	\$168.08
14281	GEAR DRIVEN	\$171.26
14282	GEAR IDLER	\$181.94
14283	GEAR IDLER	\$189.24

Part Number	Description	Price
14285	DRIVE GEAR	\$189.60
14301	GEAR DRIVEN	\$156.16
14302	GEAR IDLER PB	\$222.03
14303	GEAR MAIN IDLER	\$355.92
14304	GEAR MAIN IDLER HUB	\$344.37
14305	GEAR MAIN IDLER PB	\$289.77
14306	GEAR MAIN IDLER HUB PB	\$346.18
14310	GEAR DRIVE HUB	\$154.33
14385	GEAR REDUCTION	\$408.12
14401	GEAR DRIVE (PART OF 51900)	
14402	GEAR BEVEL	\$75.01
14403	GEAR MAIN IDLER	\$118.16
14404	GEAR IDLER	\$126.80
14405	GEAR BEVEL	\$258.00
14407	BEVEL GEAR	\$117.66
14408	GEAR COMB BEVEL	\$79.65
14409	GEAR BEVEL	\$98.40
14410	GEAR COMB BEVEL	\$99.03
14411	DRIVEN GEAR 5.5P	\$219.02
14412	BOTTOM CURLER GEAR	\$231.40
14413	UPPER CURLER GEAR	\$231.40
14418	MAIN DRIVE GEAR	\$449.74
14501	UPPER BRACKET PIN	\$15.05
14503	PIVOT PIN	\$16.06
14504	IDLER ROLL PIN	\$37.43
14505	IDLER ROLL PIN	\$56.45
14516	SPRING GUIDE	\$16.14
14551	IDLER PIN	\$156.80
14553	IDLER PIN AT 5-6	\$131.48
14554	IDLER PIN AT 5-6	\$122.28
14555	PIN AT 12-13,13-14	\$121.13
14556	PIN AT 12-13,13-14	\$121.13
14562	IDLER PIN	\$38.89
14603	ARBOR WASHER	\$46.96
14621	16 PITTS COLLAR	\$25.44
14622	SADDLE WASHER	\$52.41
14623	SADDLE WASHER	\$38.79

LOCKFORMER

Part Number	Description	Price
14624	THRUST COLLAR	\$48.58
14626	GUIDE WASHER	\$26.10
14627	COLLAR T7	\$41.03
14628	SADDLE WASHER	\$124.64
14633	BOTTOM ROLL COLLAR	\$179.12
14634	TOP ROLL COLLAR	\$179.12
14640	COLLAR,DRIVE,SHAFT	\$27.18
14646	SUPPORT COLLAR	\$108.29
14659	PIVOT WASHER	\$21.30
14660	BEARING WASHER	\$16.26
14661	THRUST COLLAR	\$44.76
14663	DRIVE COLLAR	\$77.27
14664	MAIN IDLER WASHER	\$65.18
14667	PINION SHAFT	\$72.96
14668	X BEARING BUSHING	\$22.69
14669	BEARING ECCENTRIC	\$47.53
14680	IDLER PIN	\$129.23
14688	SLIDE SPRING COLLAR	\$108.71
14696	SPLINE NUT COLLAR	\$173.72
14701	ADJ DIAL	\$74.72
14721	GAUGE DIAL	\$69.48
14724	ADJ DIAL	\$98.04
14725	ADJ DIAL	\$98.04
14726	ADJ DIAL	\$124.45
14845	STUD	\$15.15
14854	TIE ROD	\$44.18
14881	ADJ DIAL SCREW	\$81.69
14894	HEX SPACER	\$178.78
14902	ADJ. SCREW	\$221.09
14921	TEN SCREW	\$50.74
15003	ADJ HANDLE	\$35.98
15004	HANDLE	\$17.72
15010	INDEX HANDLE	\$54.23
15090	OD CONTROL ROLLERS	\$114.30
15093	CURLING ROLL	\$186.51
15094	LOWER CURLING ROLL	\$389.72
15104	CYLINDER ROD	\$227.18

Part Number	Description	Price
15105	PISTON	\$109.33
15106	CYLINDER BODY	\$59.21
15116	TIMING SWITCH ACT.	\$73.01
15121	PISTON	\$133.66
15124	PISTON	\$141.56
15125	ROD END	\$97.22
15126	CAP END	\$59.23
15127	CYLINDER HEAD	\$131.56
15130	BOTTOM CAP	\$102.13
15131	CYLINDER HEAD	\$515.12
15132	PISTON	\$189.97
15133	CYLINDER BODY	\$348.10
15145	FORMING ROLL	\$124.99
15147	UPPER LOCKING SHAFT	\$290.58
15160	LOWER IDLER ROLL 5-6	\$160.84
15165	STL TUBING	\$7.65
15172	LOWER IDLER ROLL 4-5	\$134.01
15183	INNER IDLER ROLL	\$129.70
15184	CUTTER WHEEL (4-1/4" DIA.)	\$132.03
15188	LOWER SHAFT	\$283.07
15247	OIL CTRL RESTRICTOR	\$27.36
15248	OIL CTRL PLUG	\$19.27
15249	PILLAR POST HOLDER 62988	\$528.44
15259	T9 FORM ROLL	\$330.15
15260	T10 FORM ROLL	\$359.54
15302	T3 FORM ROLL	\$403.66
15303	T4 FORM ROLL SP	\$403.66
15307	T8 FORM ROLL SP	\$288.71
15323	T4 FORM ROLL	\$403.66
15403	14B2 FORM ROLL 90/85	\$276.36
15404	5-6A IDLER ROLL 90/85	\$167.87
15405	5-6B IDLER ROLL 90/85	\$112.93
15424	T5 TDC-90 FRM ROLL	\$267.08
15430	B6 TDC-90 FRM ROLL	\$261.12
15431	5-6 IDLR TDC-90	\$155.83
15461	ROLL SPACER	\$14.41
15463	SPRING RET. WASHER	\$3.46

LOCKFORMER

Part Number	Description	Price
15465	IDLER ROLL AT 5-6	\$186.37
15466	IDLER ROLL AT 5-6	\$188.01
15467	IDLER ROLL AT 12-13	\$174.69
15468	IDLER ROLL AT 12-13	\$189.62
15469	IDLER ROLL AT 13-14	\$169.30
15470	IDLER ROLL AT 13-14	\$151.16
15479	T6 FORM ROLL	\$324.39
15481	T4 FORM ROLL	\$367.36
15499	B1 FORM ROLL	\$313.88
15565	B14-A FORM ROLL	\$272.46
15566	B14-B FORM ROLL	\$309.52
15778	END CAP	\$156.95
15866	STRIPPER TIP	\$420.20
16025	T1 FORM ROLL	\$376.58
16026	T2 FORM ROLL	\$440.90
16027	T3 FORM ROLL	\$389.53
16028	T4 FORM ROLL	\$350.02
16033	T9-A FORM ROLL	\$323.52
16034	T9-B FORM ROLL	\$334.59
16035	T10 FORM ROLL	\$447.17
16036	T11 FORM ROLL	\$448.64
16043	B7 FORM ROLL	\$441.80
16044	B8 FORM ROLL	\$444.46
16047	B10 FORM ROLL	\$413.24
16052	BOTTOM CRIMP ROLL	\$751.27
16058	TOP CRIMP ROLL	\$388.54
16064	FORM ROLL T2-T9	\$147.03
16065	FORM ROLL B1-B5	\$317.43
16068	FORM ROLL B8	\$374.69
16074	IDLER 6-7 7-8	\$274.94
16076	ROLL SUPPORT SLEEVE	\$192.73
16094	UPPER BEAD ROLL	\$195.15
16095	LOWER BEAD ROLL	\$228.95
16100	UPPER BEAD ROLL	\$223.01
16101	LOWER BEAD ROLL	\$186.98
16117	B1 FORM ROLL	\$356.64
16118	T1 FORM ROLL	\$343.13

Part Number	Description	Price
16119	T2 FORM ROLL	\$417.99
16120	B2 FORM ROLL	\$349.16
16121	T3 FORM ROLL	\$384.45
16122	B3 FORM ROLL	\$383.17
16123	T4 FORM ROLL	\$372.82
16124	B4 FORM ROLL	\$371.31
16125	T5 FORM ROLL	\$384.45
16126	B5 FORM ROLL	\$384.45
16127	BOTTOM CURLER	\$247.62
16128	TOP CURLER	\$251.83
16134	TOP FEED ROLL	\$370.15
16135	BOTTOM FEED ROLL	\$412.33
16137	BOTTOM MEASURING ROLL	\$422.62
16141	BOTTOM CRIMP ROLL	\$420.32
16171	TRANSFER PLATE	\$59.61
16254	PUNCH STRIPPER CAP	\$128.74
16272	PUNCH STRIPPER CAP	\$269.02
16280	HOLDER GUIDE	\$186.81
19002	PUNCH	\$17.25
19004	SPRING PUSH ROD	\$35.95
19007	ANGLE GUIDE HOLDER - LOWER	\$237.71
19008	ANGLE GUIDE HOLDER - UPPER	\$237.71
19012	LIFTER BUTTON	\$17.56
19032	BEARING CAP	\$72.81
19086	CUTTER WHEEL (4" DIAMETER)	\$161.30
19131	SPRING PIVOT ROD	\$59.61
19132	TABLE ROLLER	\$73.61
19133	HOLDER	\$57.83
19161	ROLL	\$78.58
19215	FIRST DRIVE SHAFT	\$260.82
19216	FIRST DRIVE SHAFT	\$262.18
19217	MAIN IDLER SPACER	\$126.97
19218	3RD DRIVE SHAFT	\$203.78
19219	ROLL SHAFT	\$130.71
19332	DEFLECTOR SPACER	\$34.28
19484	CABLE END	\$23.78
19489	FOOT CABLE CONNECTOR	\$45.96

LOCKFORMER

Part Number	Description	Price
19493	VALVE STOP	\$19.47
19501	HANDLE ROD 14	\$17.22
19548	PCH UNT LOWER SPACER	\$131.26
19552	PCH UNT IDLER PVTS	\$54.27
19553	MISC,SHAFT,DRIVE,#1	\$395.25
19554	MISC,SHAFT,DRIVE,#2	\$417.26
19583	EYE HOLDER	\$145.69
19597	PUSHER FINGER	\$27.22
19642	ROLLER BODY (USE PART AA55210)	
20001	UPPER FRONT PLATE	\$400.03
20002	UPPER BACK PLATE	\$416.12
20003	LOWER FRONT PLATE	\$450.33
20004	LOWER BACK PLATE	\$416.12
20006	LOWER FRONT PLATE	\$556.37
20007	LOWER BACK PLATE	\$532.53
20008	UPPER FRONT PLATE	\$374.36
20009	UPPER BACK PLATE	\$391.94
20041	UPPER FRONT PLATE	\$164.15
20042	UPPER BACK PLATE	\$172.05
20043	LOWER FRONT PLATE	\$307.15
20044	LOWER BACK PLATE	\$307.15
20053	LOWER FRONT PLATE	\$313.72
20054	LOWER BACK PLATE	\$317.88
20061	UPPER FRONT PLATE	\$108.76
20063	LOWER FRONT PLATE	\$132.38
20064	BACK HOUSING PLATE	\$161.58
20143	BOTTOM BACK PLATE	\$436.53
20144	BOTTOM FRONT PLATE	\$436.53
20146	UPPER SHAFT PLATE	\$796.32
20218	TOP PLATE	\$112.86
20219	BOTTOM FRONT PLATE	\$462.87
20220	BOTTOM BACK PLATE	\$462.87
20221	BOTTOM BACK PLATE BK	\$375.07
20233	LOWER FRONT PLATE	\$474.16
20234	LOWER BACK PLATE	\$474.16
20261	UPPER FRONT PLATE	\$313.32
20262	UPPER BACK PLATE	\$269.72

Part Number	Description	Price
20263	LOWER FRONT PLATE	\$466.64
20264	LOWER BACK PLATE	\$441.55
20284	UPPER BACK PLATE	\$820.38
20289	BOTTOM FRONT PLATE	\$1,082.47
20290	BOTTOM BACK PLATE	\$1,145.67
20410	BOTTOM FRONT PLATE	\$844.11
20411	BOTTOM BACK PLATE	\$844.11
20462	LOWER REDUCTION BACK PLATE	\$338.69
20906	TOP PLATE	\$57.49
20917	LOWER REDUCTION PLATE	\$292.55
20928	BOTTOM PLATE	\$86.23
20951	TOP FLANGING BLOCK	\$212.69
20996	IDLER PLATE	\$347.76
21024	GAUGE	\$230.81
21025	1" T CLEAT GAUGE	\$219.52
21028	ENTRANCE GAUGE BAR	\$44.78
21034	LOWER ENTRANCE GAUGE BAR	\$44.78
21101	FEED GAUGE BAR	\$29.52
21104	ENTRANCE GAUGE BAR	\$54.11
21114	EXIT ADJ GAUGE BOTTOM	\$115.68
21115	EXIT ADJ GAUGE TOP	\$138.37
21123	GAUGE BAR	\$46.75
21177	FRONT LOCATOR	\$18.50
21178	SIDE LOCATOR	\$18.50
21237	CARRIAGE PLATE	\$92.61
21265	UPPER BACK PLATE	\$115.19
21303	ENTRANCE GAUGE BAR	\$41.68
21304	ENTRANCE GAUGE BAR	\$28.71
21305	DC EXIT BAR	\$91.53
21308	ENTRANCE GAUGE BAR	\$203.21
21431	PUNCH GUIDE ASSEMBLY MACHD	\$783.42
21452	ENTRANCE GAUGE BAR	\$64.07
21454	ENTRANCE GAUGE	\$64.07
21466	EXIT ADJ. BAR	\$46.20
21482	PUNCH GUIDE ASSEMBLY MACHD	\$798.54
21507	CUTTER HANDLE	\$41.24
21508	CUTTER MTG BAR	\$63.25

LOCKFORMER

Part Number	Description	Price
21538	HOLD DOWN PLATE SUPPORT	\$112.37
21576	GIB RIGHT	\$53.51
21577	GIB LEFT	\$53.51
21581	USE 52504	
21589	IDLER ROLL SUPPORT	\$273.61
21606	OPENING ROLL BRACKET	\$232.52
21608	OPENING ROLL HOLDER	\$232.52
21651	INSERT HOLDER	\$83.79
21750	BACKING PLATE	\$60.41
21751	BACKING PLATE LEFT	\$94.95
21753	HOLD DOWN BAR	\$59.81
21778	PUNCH BACKING PLATE	\$86.25
21798	GAUGE BAR BACKING PLATE LHU	\$101.83
21801	ANGLE GUIDE	\$135.22
21802	RISER BAR	\$64.21
21811	OPENING ROLL HOLDER	\$97.59
21844	TABLE PLATE	\$191.22
21876	IDLER HOLDER	\$51.11
21877	RECEIVER STRT	\$68.81
21878	WHEEL RISER BAR	\$52.06
22007	HOLD DOWN CLAMP BAR	\$57.24
22012	CLAMP GUN ROD	\$75.98
22014	CLAMP	\$85.35
22016	VALVE SUPPORT	\$72.10
22017	VALVE SUPPORT CLAMP	\$58.18
22063	SPRING POST	\$27.33
22096	DIE HOLDER	\$119.47
22116	LOWER CLAMP	\$70.62
22118	CLAMP	\$46.21
22246	RT HAND PUNCH - TDC	\$400.00
22247	RT HAND DIE - TDC	\$400.00
22248	LT HD PUNCH - TDC	\$400.00
22249	LT HAND DIE - TDC	\$400.00
22250	INNER PUNCH - TDC	\$400.00
22251	INNER DIE - TDC	\$400.00
22298	END STOP	\$82.52
22301	PUNCH	\$263.20

Part Number	Description	Price
22302	DIE VEE	\$386.40
22303	PUNCH LFT	\$436.80
22304	DIE LFT	\$403.20
22305	PUNCH RT	\$436.80
22306	DIE RT	\$403.20
22308	LOAD BRACKET	\$150.68
22309	PILLER POST BLOCK MT	\$150.80
22315	LOWER DIE	\$935.20
22400	HALF LINK	\$21.67
22401	LINK	\$26.24
22402	HALF LINK	\$35.00
22442	PIVOT BAR LEAF	\$48.88
22482	TOP BRG BRACKET	\$139.69
22531	TRUNNION PLATE	\$133.86
22533	PIVOT HINGE	\$39.99
22535	PIVOT HINGE BAR	\$65.78
22592	ADJ. PIVOT NUT	\$92.87
22626	SPACER PLATE	\$28.98
22715	SAW RETURN SPRING	\$37.28
23098	GUIDE BLOCKS	\$71.50
23506	SLIDE BLK	\$598.07
23525	PILLOW BLK	\$87.96
23548	HOLD DOWN UPRIGHT	\$48.73
23550	SPACER	\$108.20
23551	LOCKING PLATE	\$218.09
23672	SHEET HOLD DOWN	\$107.15
23705	STA. ENTRANCE GAUGE BAR	\$74.81
24133	END TOP SLIDE	\$28.19
24135	TOP SLIDE	\$20.89
24139	BOTTOM SLIDE RH	\$137.47
24156	SLIDE HOLDER	\$96.30
24180	SLIDE 2&3	\$57.00
24181	SLIDE 2&3	\$57.00
24268	SIDE PLATE LH	\$393.96
24269	SIDE PLATE RH	\$393.96
24271	SPREADER	\$83.32
24285	NUT SUPPORT	\$124.29

LOCKFORMER

Part Number	Description	Price
24504	ENTRANCE GAUGE BAR	\$40.09
24948	TANG KEY	\$71.40
25093	CROSS BAR LH & RH	\$100.15
25962	RISER PAD BOTTOM LCK	\$113.99
26022	END PLATE EXIT END	\$314.45
26026	NOTCH DIE SUPPORT	\$193.98
26027	PILLOW BLOCK	\$101.27
26028	GAUGE BAR	\$35.03
26036	BEARING BLOCK	\$122.42
26041	GAUGE BAR	\$69.04
26416	TRIP LEVER	\$65.81
26417	SPRING HOUSING	\$137.66
26486	CLAMP BAR 24 INCH	\$37.48
26487	CLAMP BAR 30 INCH	\$38.90
27135	IDLER BRACKET END CAP	\$19.15
27136	IDLER BRACKET	\$82.05
27138	IDLER BLOCK	\$81.99
27139	IDLER BRACKET BLOCK	\$80.91
27140	IDLER BRACKET BLOCK	\$136.45
27142	IDLER BRACKET RISER	\$42.67
27144	IDLER BRACKET AT 5-6	\$137.28
27145	SLIDE AT 5-6	\$82.12
27146	SLIDE BRACKET AT 5-6	\$47.22
27153	IDLER BRACKET CROSS BAR	\$146.94
27156	IDLER ROLL BLOCK 13-14	\$163.54
27159	IDLER BRACKET RISER	\$65.52
27202	EXIT PILLOW BLOCK	\$105.93
27332	ENT RISER	\$54.65
27402	CURLING GUIDE	\$267.99
27403	FORMING FINGER	\$217.96
27404	FORMING PAD	\$223.68
27422	EXIT GUIDE SLIDE	\$189.88
27451	30-36 CURLER	\$150.00
27452	CURLER BAR	\$428.19
27458	MOUNTING PLATE	\$88.25
27556	Y TRACK CONNECTOR	\$26.34
27589	Y TRACK & RACK MOUNT	\$358.76

Part Number	Description	Price
27711	SLIDE AT 5-6	\$90.50
28795	SCISSOR SPACER	\$31.65
28800	HOLD DOWN LEFT	\$121.51
28801	HOLD DOWN RIGHT	\$121.51
28900	EXIT ANGLE LEFT	\$94.90
28901	EXIT ANGLE RIGHT	\$94.90
28994	SPACER	\$25.97
28995	SPACER LOWER ROLL SH	\$27.96
29301	ADJ. SUPPORT BRACKET LH	\$103.83
29302	SUPPORT BRACKET RH	\$103.83
29469	MOTOR BASE	\$32.90
29549	LOCKING BUSHING TYPE A	\$73.39
29550	LOCKING BUSHING TYPE B	\$76.31
29551	LOCKING BUSHING TYPE C	\$77.87
29601	EXIT GAUGE	\$20.12
29602	EXIT ANGLE IRON	\$45.37
29737	GUARD	\$76.67
29802	GAUGE BAR	\$34.82
30010	REM SIDE PLATE	\$43.03
30035	TABLE TOP SPACER GUIDE	\$79.37
30059	CLAMP BAR	\$74.81
30902	WASHER	\$18.21
30907	TABLE TOP SPACER	\$59.64
31035	REM SIDE PLATE	\$34.28
31528	MATERIAL SUPPORT	\$49.03
31808	CUTTER ASSEMBLY COVER	\$134.23
31907	SLIDE ASSEMBLY 5-6 USE PART #55219	
31908	USE PART #AA51485	
31916	WASHER AUX ROLL	\$1.39
32037	HOUSING COVER AG	\$27.89
33010	GUARD BASE	\$42.50
33011	FOOT PEDAL GUARD	\$48.14
33048	LOCK SHOE LH & RH	\$9.72
33413	ENTRANCE GAUGE LEAF	\$35.43
33903	SHEET DEFLECTOR	\$83.17
34050	LOWER PANEL	\$61.75

LOCKFORMER

Part Number	Description	Price
34485	SHIM PLATE 24 INCH	\$16.36
34486	BEND PLATE 30 INCH	\$32.07
34487	BEND PLATE 24 INCH	\$24.83
34488	SHIM PLATE 30 INCH	\$21.67
34513	SHIP PLATE	\$23.08
34514	BEND PLATE	\$23.08
34700	DEFLECTOR GUARD	\$20.10
34898	CABLE TRACK BOTTOM	\$119.52
34944	ENTRANCE GUIDE	\$43.79
34945	ENTRANCE GUIDE	\$43.79
34960	WEAR PLATE	\$26.10
35322	S&D SLITTLER COVER PLATE	\$53.49
35603	CLIP ANGLE	\$16.65
35701	BLADE GUARD	\$71.59
35902	WEAR PLATE	\$21.17
35979	8900 SLITTER TEM	\$49.82
36001	COVER CLAMP	\$30.93
36018	SLIDE	\$47.01
36302	COVER	\$35.52
36384	SLATS	\$16.31
37915	SHIMS 20GAUGE	\$20.00
38011	SPACER SHIM	\$6.42
39025	CABLE CARRIER 98	\$227.61
39501	COVER BODY	\$129.88
39503	COVER BODY	\$108.57
39504	COVER 20 BPSL	\$187.76
39508	COVER 24 LOCK	\$123.40
39511	COVER 16 LOCK	\$132.65
39512	COVER 18 LOCK	\$166.44
39912	SPACER SHIM	\$4.14
39920	LATERAL SPRING	\$16.06
39930	TABLE INSERT	\$18.60
39950	THRUST WASHER	\$17.20
39974	PILLOW BLOCK SHIM	\$4.14
39975	THRUST BEARING DU	\$35.73
39976	THRUST WASHER	\$14.45
40012	GEAR HOUSING AG 88010	\$482.09

Part Number	Description	Price
40013	GEAR HOUSING BPF 88010	\$482.09
40021	LARGE FINGER MACH RH	\$78.28
40022	USE 40027	
40025	LARGE FINGER MACH RH	\$92.01
40027	PAD NARROW	\$59.53
40028	PAD DUAL	\$71.06
40029	PAD MAIN	\$64.35
40071	COMP ARM BPF 88070	\$125.36
40080	COMP ARM AG 88080	\$116.35
40090	TEN SCREW NUT 88090	\$103.29
40110	BASE CASTING AG 88110	\$319.53
40120	BASE CASTING AG 88120	\$303.88
40130	FORMING HEAD AG 88130	\$473.09
40155	CONVEX WASHER	\$29.48
40156	SPHERICAL WASHER	\$29.48
40157	FLAT WASHER 62982	\$29.48
40160	FLANGING BLOCK BPF 88160	\$296.46
40161	SPLINE SHAFT	\$435.32
40250	HOUSING CASTING 88250	\$465.03
40260	DEFL CASTING 88260	\$196.26
40270	ADJ BLOCK 88270	\$108.60
40280	BRACKET CASTING 88280	\$58.20
40290	IDLER BRACKET 88290	\$222.67
40291	IDLER BRACKET USE PART #40290	
40300	IDLER BRACKET 88300	\$285.00
40301	USE 40300	
40340	UPPER WHL 88340	\$274.80
40350	WHEEL BRACKET 88350	\$129.81
40360	RISER BAR 88360	\$53.63
40380	UPPER BRACKET 88380	\$66.98
40381	LOWER BRACKET 88380	\$68.19
40400	LOWER WHEEL 88400	\$276.33
40420	CLAMP 88420	\$30.00
40455	CYLINDER BODY MACHINED 89109	\$624.95
40460	HANDLE 88460	\$26.84

LOCKFORMER

Part Number	Description	Price
40470	MAIN BODY 88470	\$325.86
40480	PUNCH ACTR 88480	\$220.82
40490	CYL CLAMP 88490	\$26.19
40500	PILLOW BLOCK 88500	\$123.72
40501	PILLOW BLOCK 88500	\$123.72
40502	PILLOW BLOCK 88500	\$123.72
40510	VEE PUNCH 88510	\$126.83
40512	CORNER PUNCH	\$253.98
40516	PILLOW BLOCK	\$118.69
40520	CORNER PUNCH 88520	\$211.76
40530	DIE 88530	\$128.50
40540	CORNER DIE 88540	\$129.02
40580	FLANGING BLOCK 88580	\$268.07
40711	PILLOW BLOCK 88710	\$167.14
40720	PILLOW BLOCK MOV. HEAD 88720	\$288.02
40721	PILLOW BLOCK MOV. HEAD 88720	\$288.02
40793	NOTCH DIE	\$248.34
40794	NOTCH BLADE	\$289.81
40795	NOTCH DIE	\$264.73
40796	NOTCH BLADE	\$324.59
42001	LUBE BOLT 60153	\$15.35
42002	LUBE BOLT 60422	\$15.35
42026	SET SCREW MODIFIED	\$23.07
42027	SPRING GUIDE PIN	\$13.10
42052	MODIFIED PUNCH	\$208.96
42053	MODIFIED PUNCH	\$159.53
42201	1/2 20 HN 61161	\$9.84
42401	9 WOODRUF KEY 62401	\$7.24
42411	61 WOODRUF KEY 62404	\$7.78
42501	GAUGE STEP PIN 62618	\$11.14
42511	GAUGE STEP PIN 62612	\$15.45
42531	UNIV JOINT 71184	\$378.60
42533	BALL SCR.65-3/8	\$611.52
42535	UNIV JOINT 71186	\$378.60
42555	40B13-1-1/8B 71139	\$72.65
42560	.062 BRASS WASHER 66430	\$5.70
42577	ROLL PIN	\$55.24

Part Number	Description	Price
42590	DOWEL PIN 62632	\$18.82
42610	PILLOW BLOCK	\$165.05
42625	AIR CYLINDER MOD	\$249.88
42677	WHEEL 71981	\$57.90
42684	UPPER CRIMP GEAR	\$128.27
42685	LOWER CRIMP GEAR 70870	\$200.50
42729	2 STEP PULLEY	\$184.55
42730	3 STEP PULLEY	\$206.10
42760	SPUR GEAR	\$135.16
42761	KEY MODIFIED	\$11.29
42763	BOTTOM CRIMP ROLL	\$477.23
42767	INNER RACE	\$27.18
42778	USE PART 70873	
42779	SPUR GEAR	\$106.12
42809	PIVOT PIN 62653	\$12.09
42889	TRAVERSE SCREW	\$309.81
42891	TRAVERSE SCREW	\$309.81
42895	DRIVE SPROCKET	\$176.38
42910	PUSHER GUIDE SHAFT	\$467.54
42921	BUSHING MACH 66284	\$469.28
42924	SLEEVE BEARING (66840)	\$29.92
42968	BASE CHAMBER MACHINED	\$302.99
43025	D50 B20 SPRKT	\$172.60
43032	SPROCKET 13 TEETH	\$71.59
43051	GEAR BEVEL 70842	\$164.30
43111	WORM GEAR BRONZE 70854	\$184.12
43131	HELICAL GEAR	\$179.24
43137	SPROCKET D50B68 1-3/4	\$432.28
43198	CONTROL BAND	\$103.97
43201	USE PART 54200	
43202	D40B20 SPROCKET 71102	\$127.38
43211	18T 10LR 71100	\$51.52
43221	PART OF 54201	
43222	SPROCKET 71107	\$38.36
43236	DRIVE PULLEY18HB100	\$135.22
43301	AC70 SHEAVE 70143	\$88.95
43338	A.C.90 SHEAVE	\$107.24

LOCKFORMER

Part Number	Description	Price
43412	ADJ HANDLE 70912	\$48.13
43456	41B13 SPROCKET 1" BORE	\$55.06
43457	41B13 SPROCKET 3/4 BORE	\$55.06
43550	WORM GEAR	\$180.37
43561	X GEAR RACK-MACH	\$180.39
43562	1ST RACK-MACH	\$244.42
43563	Y GEAR RACK-MACH	\$224.65
43570	Y AXIS TRACK	\$597.60
43623	Y GEAR RACK-VULCAN 2000	\$402.19
43632	1ST RACK-MACHINING	\$216.36
43633	Y GEAR RACK MACH	\$229.40
43666	USE AA70863	
43724	WOODRUFF KEY, MODIFIED	\$18.30
44001	BEARING 66504	\$64.56
44002	BEARING 66504	\$66.80
44003	BEARING 66504	\$66.80
44004	MOV BUSHING 66439	\$64.96
44005	BUSHING AA-724-8 66435	\$25.36
44009	MAIN IDLER THRUST BEARING	\$34.92
44010	BEARING MACHINED	\$261.65
44011	IR1316 RACE 66070	\$22.36
44016	THRUST WASHER	\$33.87
44021	BEARING, THRUST WASHER, TT-230401	\$11.44
44022	USE PART 66427	
44023	USE PART 66472	
44024	USE PART 66460	
44025	THRUST BEARING OIL 66453	\$35.15
44026	THRUST BEARING 66453	\$35.15
44028	OILITE BEARING 66413	\$34.83
44029	OILITE WASHER 66479	\$11.92
44201	SPACER, SLEEVE, 5/8-10, 7/8" OD	\$24.80
44202	SPACER, SLEEVE, 5/8-10, 7/8" OD	\$12.19
44205	TRAV SCREW COLLAR 71152	\$12.82
44206	SPACER	\$20.87
45002	SNAP LOCK NOZZLE	\$56.05
45503	MOD STK ADJ BUSH'G	\$42.85

Part Number	Description	Price
50001	STAND ASSEMBLY E/E	\$170.00
50013	STAND 24 LOCK	\$455.61
50214	TABLE TOP WLDT STANDARD	\$585.35
50258	FRMG TBL WLDT 20/22	\$121.25
50269	TABLE TOP WLDT BAND SAW	\$471.67
50434	FRONT PLATE ASSEMBLY 9800	\$1,340.95
50435	BACK PLATE ASSEMBLY 9800	\$1,340.95
50993	USE PART 35322	
50995	COVER WLDT BEADER	\$488.51
51041	COVER TRIPLEX	\$330.40
51084	COVERS -8900 CLTFR	\$293.91
51097	COVERS DCS LFT 8900	\$324.00
51098	COVERS DCS RT 8900	\$324.00
51135	TABLE WELDMENT 14 DES	\$78.12
51603	BOTTOM ROLL SHAFT ASSEMBLY	\$99.46
51627	OPENING ROLL	\$28.00
51631	OPENING ROLL (USE 12412)	
51634	STRIPPER WELDMENT	\$278.48
51644	MAGAZINE WELDMENT	\$380.88
51900	FIBER GEAR ASSEMBLY	\$255.32
51922	STEEL WORM GEAR ASSEMBLY	\$181.20
52501	OPENING ROLL HOLDER ASSEMBLY	\$235.02
52503	OPENING ROLL HOLDER ASSEMBLY	\$60.32
52504	OPENING ROLL HOLDER ASSEMBLY	\$114.15
52600	MOTOR ADJ. BOLT ASSEMBLY	\$40.82
52603	CRANK ASSEMBLY	\$85.58
52604	RISER BAR LOCK ASSEMBLY	\$57.88
52605	RISER CRANK ASSEMBLY	\$51.37
52611	GAUGE ASSEMBLY	\$522.88
52622	ADJ. BOLT ASSEMBLY	\$40.82
52903	ENT GAUGE ASSEMBLY	\$187.95
52907	ENT GAUGE BAR	\$94.92
52908	3 IN 1 ENT GAUGE	\$242.20
52909	2 IN 1 ENT GAUGE	\$242.37

LOCKFORMER

Part Number	Description	Price
52913	ENT GAUGE ASSEMBLY	\$108.29
52914	ENT GAUGE	\$240.37
52915	ENT GAUGE	\$240.36
52916	ENT GAUGE	\$278.53
52917	USE 52908	
52918	ENT GAUGE ASSEMBLY	\$68.49
52919	GAUGE ASSEMBLY	\$68.15
52922	ENT GAUGE ASSEMBLY	\$273.16
52944	ENT GAUGE BAR WELD	\$107.44
52945	ENT GAUGE BAR WLD	\$148.12
52963	ENT TBL WLD 8900	\$236.93
53304	EXT GAUGE ASSEMBLY	\$75.24
53306	EXIT TBL 10 DUPLEX	\$263.83
53378	GUIDE BAR WLDT	\$308.57
53528	TP CVR EXT 14 DES	\$252.44
53529	TP CVR ENT 14 DES	\$262.03
53570	UNIV NOZZLE FABRI	\$50.43
53590	WRENCH WELDMENT	\$30.00
53599	GUIDE BLOCK WLDT	\$361.18
53631	NOZZLE HOLDER WELD.	\$94.00
53633	CLAMP PLT WLDT	\$201.36
53649	ROLLER SUPRT WLDT#1	\$271.80
53650	ROLLER SUPRT WLDT #2	\$271.80
53704	TROLLEY WHEEL CONV	\$255.30
53711	ENTRY GUIDE ASSEMBLY	\$52.99
53782	GUIDE RAIL WELDMENT	\$678.63
53785	CLAMP BAR 10' R/N	\$206.71
53799	OPT.EYE BASE FABRI	\$160.63
53809	PUSHER L H TDC CONVEYOR	\$60.85
53810	PUSHER R H TDC CONVEYOR	\$60.85
53914	QUICK RELEASE HANDLE	\$75.16
53948	FLOATING HD WLDMT	\$489.77
53955	FLOATING HD WLDMT	\$390.44
54095	WELDMENT AT 5-6	\$78.37
54122	INTERMEDIATE PLUNGER WELDMENT	\$323.91
54200	PULLEY & SPKT — BAND SAW	\$232.29

Part Number	Description	Price
54201	10" SPROCKET — BAND SAW	\$155.50
54204	PULLEY/BRG HLDR B.S.	\$364.93
54269	TAKE-UP SCREW	\$21.10
54433	X SHELF WLDT	\$315.80
54448	4 IN 1 GAUGE BAR WLDT	\$543.05
54576	UPPER PLUNGER WLDT	\$270.15
54577	MIDDLE PLNGER WLDT	\$314.65
54578	BASE PLUNGER WLDT	\$313.06
55219	SLIDE ASSEMBLY 5-6	\$140.00
55469	USE PART AA55210	
55604	BLK,PILLER POST	\$375.27
55698	HOLD,LDQL/PL,1.5"	\$223.78
55699	MISC,#20 LDQL/PL	\$297.50
55700	DIE,#20 LDQL/PL	\$429.75
55701	DIE,#25,INSERT,LDQL/PL	\$297.50
55702	DIE,#25,LDQL/PL	\$429.75
55703	DIE,#30,INSERT,LDQL/PL	\$297.50
55704	DIE,#30,LDQL/PL	\$429.75
55705	HOLD,MDQL,2.00	\$223.79
55706	DIE,#30,MDQL	\$429.75
55707	DIE,#40,MDQL	\$429.75
55708	DIE,#50,MDQL	\$429.75
55709	HOLDER,MDPL,2.00	\$223.79
55710	DIE,#30,MDPL	\$429.75
55711	DIE,#40,MDPL	\$429.75
55712	DIE,#50,MDPL	\$429.75
55716	DIE,INSERT,#40 HDQL/PL	\$333.21
55717	DIE,#40,HDQL/PL	\$474.40
55718	MISC,INSERT,#50,HDQL/PL	\$333.21
55719	DIE,#50,HDQL/PL	\$474.40
55720	MISC,INSERT,#60,HDQL/PL	\$333.21
55721	DIE,#60,HDQL/PL	\$474.40
55722	DIE,#40,HDPL	\$474.40
55723	DIE,#50,HDPL	\$474.40
55724	DIE,#60,HDPL	\$474.40
55725	HOLD,MDQL,1.75"	\$223.79
55726	DIE,#30,MDQL	\$429.75

LOCKFORMER

Part Number	Description	Price
55727	DIE,#40,MDQL	\$429.75
55728	DIE,#50,MDQL	\$429.75
55734	MISC,INSERT,#30,016133,.18-3	\$297.50
55735	MISC,INSERT,#40,016135,.18-3	\$297.50
55736	MISC,INSERT,#50 016137,.18-3	\$297.50
56503	PIVOT BAR LFT 24" C.B	\$159.94
56504	PIVOT BAR RT 24" CB	\$159.94
56506	BLADE OILER BAND SAW	\$38.79
56509	MAIN BASE BPCB	\$953.21
56525	HOLD DOWN SUPPORT ASY	\$70.34
56529	UPPER DIE ASSEMBLY	\$1,099.00
56547	USE 60475	
56548	HEX STUD	\$51.68
56549	UPPER COVER ASSEMBLY	\$135.37
56550	LOWER FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY	\$128.30
56562	UPPER TABLE WELDMT	\$153.87
56563	INNER RACE ASSEMBLY	\$49.08
56574	DEFLECT ASSEMBLY	\$250.98
56610	LEVELER ASSEMBLY	\$279.41
56812	ENT GUIDE DEFLECTOR	\$118.24
56813	ENT GUIDE DEFLECTOR	\$118.24
56895	DEFLECTOR WELDMENT	\$185.40
57026	LOWER STA SHEET SUPPORT	\$152.89
57028	LOWER SHEET SUPPORT	\$130.02
57068	LOWER SHEET SUPPORT	\$152.89
57306	STUD ASSEMBLY	\$25.93
57383	FEEDROLL SPROCKET ENT	\$439.92
57413	TOP ROLL B ASSEMBLY	\$399.00
57414	INDEX ROLL ASSEMBLY	\$196.59
57570	WELDMENT, ROTO NOTCHER	\$144.09
57601	SLIDE WELD — 5 FT. BEADER	\$287.76
57645	OPENING ROLL	\$48.01
57697	HANDLE ASSEMBLY — C B	\$24.82
57698	HANDLE ASSEMBLY — C B	\$24.10
57703	USE PART 57761	
57761	LATCH WELDMENT	\$89.04
57944	GUIDE RAIL 16SLITT	\$678.63

Part Number	Description	Price
57947	SHEET GUIDE 20 SLITT	\$447.82
57971	PRESSURE RELEASE BKT WLDT	\$136.00
58508	STAND 20 B/P SNAPLOCK	\$916.92
58509	STNDS 8900 CLFR	\$1,001.63
58512	STND 8900TRI-PLXCLT	\$1,158.00
58799	USE PART AA71221	
60000	HHCS,1/4-20,1/2	\$1.11
60001	HHCS,1/4-28,1/2,SAE	\$1.11
60002	HHCS,1/4-20,1	\$1.11
60003	HHCS,1/4-20,1,HEAT TREATED	\$1.11
60004	HHCS,1/4-20,1-1/4	\$1.11
60005	HHCS,1/4-20,3/4	\$1.11
60006	HHCS,1/4-20,2-1/4	\$1.11
60007	HHCS,1/4-20,1-1/2	\$1.11
60008	HHCS,1/4-20,2,FULL THREAD	\$1.11
60009	HHCS,3/8-16,3-1/2,NYLOCK	\$4.40
60010	HHCS,1/2-13,4,NYLOCK	\$3.11
60014	HHCS,3/8-16,1-1/2,NYLOCK	\$1.11
60015	HHCS,1/2-13,2,NYLOCK	\$1.11
60017	HHCS,5/16-18,2-1/4,NYLOCK	\$1.11
60020	HHCS,5/16-18,1-3/4	\$1.11
60022	HHCS,3/8-16,2-3/4	\$1.11
60029	HHCS,3/8-16,3-1/4,NYLOCK	\$1.11
60047	HHCS,5/16-18,3/4	\$1.11
60048	HHCS,5/16-18,1-1/4	\$1.11
60049	HHCS,5/16-18,1-1/4	\$1.11
60050	HHCS,5/16-18,1-1/2	\$1.11
60051	HHCS,5/16-18 X 2	\$1.11
60052	HHCS,5/16-18 X 1	\$1.11
60053	HHCS,5/16-18,3-1/2	\$1.11
60054	HHCS,5/16-18,1,CAD PLATED	\$1.11
60055	HHCS,5/16-18,5/8,CAD	\$1.11
60056	HHCS,5/16-18,1-1/2,CAD	\$1.11
60057	HHCS,5/16-18,4	\$1.11
60058	HHCS,5/16-18,2,FULL THREAD	\$1.11
60090	HHCS,3/8-16,3/4	\$1.11
60091	HHCS,3/8-16,1	\$1.11

LOCKFORMER

Part Number	Description	Price
60092	HHCS,3/8-16,1,HEAT TREATED	\$1.93
60093	HHCS,3/8-16,1,NYLON INSERT	\$1.11
60094	HHCS,3/8-16,1-1/4,FULL THREAD	\$1.11
60095	HHCS,3/8-16,1-1/4,FULL THREAD	\$1.11
60096	HHCS,3/8-16,1-1/2	\$1.11
60097	HHCS,3/8-16,1-3/4	\$1.11
60098	HHCS,3/8-16,2	\$1.11
60099	HHCS,3/8-16,2-1/4	\$1.11
60100	HHCS,3/8-16,3-1/4	\$1.11
60101	HHCS,3/8-16,4-1/2	\$1.11
60102	HHCS,3/8-16,5	\$1.11
60103	HHCS,3/8-16,2-1/2	\$1.11
60104	HHCS,3/8-16,2,FULL THREAD	\$1.11
60105	HHCS,3/8-16,3-1/2	\$1.11
60106	HHCS,3/8-16,4-3/4	\$1.11
60107	HHCS,3/8-16,1/2	\$1.11
60109	HHCS,3/8-16,3	\$1.11
60150	HHCS, 1/2-13, 1, NYLOCK	\$1.11
60151	HHCS,1/2-13,1	\$1.11
60152	HHCS,1/2-13,1-1/4	\$1.11
60153	HHCS,1/2-13X1-1/2,GRADE-2	\$1.11
60154	HHCS,1/2-13,1-1/2,HT.TREATED	\$1.11
60155	HHCS,1/2-13,1-3/4	\$1.11
60156	HHCS,1/2-13,2	\$1.11
60157	HHCS,1/2-13,2-1/4,HT.TREATED	\$1.11
60158	HHCS,1/2-13,2-1/2,HT.TREATED	\$1.11
60159	HHCS,1/2-13,2-1/2,NYLOCK	\$1.11
60160	HHCS,1/2-13,2-3/4	\$1.11
60161	HHCS,1/2-13,3-1/4	\$1.11
60162	HHCS,1/2-13,3-1/2	\$1.11
60163	HHCS,1/2-13,4	\$1.11
60164	HHCS,1/2-13,5	\$1.11
60166	HHCS,1/2-13,3-1/2,FULL THREAD	\$1.11
60167	HHCS,1/2-13,3	\$1.11
60168	HHCS,1/2-13,4-1/4	\$1.11
60169	HHCS,1/2-13,1-1/4,NYLOCK	\$1.11
60170	HHCS,1/2-13,1-1/2,NYLOCK	\$1.11

Part Number	Description	Price
60225	HHCS,1/2-13,5-1/2	\$1.11
60226	HHCS,1/2-13,6	\$1.11
60227	HHCS,1/2-13,6-1/4 (USE PART 60229)	
60228	HHCS,1/2-13,1-3/4,HT TREATED	\$1.11
60229	HHCS,1/2-13,6-1/2	\$2.41
60241	HHCS,5/8-11,1-1/2	\$1.11
60242	HHCS,5/8-11,1-3/4	\$1.11
60243	HHCS,5/8-11,2	\$1.11
60244	HHCS,5/8-11,2-1/4	\$1.11
60245	HHCS,5/8-11,2-1/2	\$1.11
60246	HHCS,5/8-11,3	\$1.11
60247	HHCS,5/8-11,3-1/2	\$1.11
60248	HHCS,5/8-11,4	\$1.11
60249	HHCS,5/8-11,4-1/2	\$1.11
60250	HHCS,5/8-11,5	\$1.52
60252	HHCS,5/8-11,6	\$1.11
60260	HHCS,3/4-10,2,HT TREATED	\$1.11
60261	HHCS,3/4-10,2-1/2,HT.TREATED	\$1.85
60262	HHCS,3/4-10,3-1/2	\$1.42
60263	HHCS,3/4-10,2	\$1.11
60265	HHCS,1/2-13,2-1/2,FULL THREAD	\$1.11
60266	HHCS,5/16-18, 2-1/2,HHMS,F.THRT	\$1.11
60274	HHCS,5/8-11,4-1/2,FULL THREAD	\$1.11
60300	SHCS,1/4-20 X 3/8	\$1.11
60301	SHCS,1/4-28,3/8	\$1.11
60302	SHCS,1/4-20 X 5/8	\$1.11
60303	SHCS,1/4-20,3/4	\$1.11
60304	SHCS,1/4-20,1	\$1.11
60305	SHCS,1/4-20,1-1/4	\$1.11
60306	SHCS,1/4-20,1-1/2	\$1.11
60307	SHCS,1/4-20,2	\$1.11
60308	SHCS,1/4-20,2-3/4	\$1.11
60309	SHCS,1/4-20,1/2	\$1.11
60310	SHCS,1/4-20,1/4	\$1.11
60311	SHCS,1/4-20,1-3/4	\$1.11

LOCKFORMER

Part Number	Description	Price
60312	SHCS,1/4-20,7/8	\$1.11
60315	SHCS,5/16-18,1-1/2,NYLOCK	\$1.11
60316	SHCS,5/16-18,3/4,NYLOCK	\$1.11
60317	SHCS,5/16-18,2,NYLOCK	\$1.11
60327	SHCS,5/16-18,2-1/4,NYLOCK	\$1.11
60331	RHMS,10-24,1-1/4	\$1.11
60332	SHCS,5/15-18,2-1/2,NYLOCK	\$1.11
60350	SHCS,5/16-18,3/4	\$1.11
60351	SHCS,5/16-18,7/8	\$1.11
60352	SHCS,5/16-18,1	\$1.11
60353	SHCS,5/16-18,1-1/4	\$1.11
60354	SHCS,5/16-18,1-1/2	\$1.11
60355	SHCS,5/16-18,2	\$1.11
60356	SHCS,5/16-18,2-1/4	\$1.11
60357	SHCS,5/16-18,1/2	\$1.11
60359	SHCS,5/16-18,1-3/4,CAD	\$1.11
60360	SHCS,5/16-18,2,CAD	\$1.11
60361	SHCS,5/16-18,2-1/2	\$1.11
60362	SHCS,5/16-18,2-3/4	\$1.11
60363	SHCS,5/16-18,3	\$1.11
60364	SHCS,5/16-24,3/4	\$1.11
60365	SHCS,1/4-28,1/2,NYLOCK	\$1.11
60366	SHCS,1/2-13,4,NYLOCK	\$3.37
60367	SHCS,5/16-18,1-3/4,NYLOCK	\$1.11
60375	SHCS,10-32,1-1/2	\$1.11
60376	SHCS,5/8-11,3-3/4	\$6.96
60383	SHCS,3/8-16,3-1/4	\$1.11
60387	SHCS,4-40,1/2	\$1.11
60390	SHCS,1/4-20,1-1/2,NYLOCK	\$1.11
60392	SHCS,3/8-16,2-1/2,NYLOCK	\$1.11
60393	SHCS,3/8-16,1,NYLOCK	\$1.11
60394	SHCS,3/8-16,3/4,NYLOCK	\$1.11
60395	SHCS,5/16-18,1-1/4,NYLOCK	\$1.11
60397	SHCS,5/16-18,1,NYLOCK	\$1.11
60399	SHCS,1/4-20,1/2,NYLOCK	\$1.11
60400	SHCS,3/8-16,1/2	\$1.11
60401	SHCS,3/8-16,3/4	\$1.11

Part Number	Description	Price
60402	SHCS,3/8-16,1	\$1.11
60403	SHCS,3/8-16,1-1/4	\$1.11
60404	SHCS,3/8-16,1-1/4,NYLOCK	\$1.11
60405	SHCS,3/8-16,2	\$1.11
60406	SHCS,3/8-16,2,NYLOCK	\$1.11
60407	SHCS,3/8-16,1-1/2	\$1.11
60408	SHCS,3/8-16X1 3/4	\$1.11
60409	SHCS,3/8-16X2-1/4	\$1.11
60410	SHCS,3/8-16,3-1/2	\$1.86
60411	SHCS,3/8-16,1-3/4,NYLOCK	\$1.11
60412	SHCS,3/8-16,2-3/4	\$1.11
60413	SHCS,3/8-16,2-1/2	\$1.11
60415	SHCS,3/8-16,5	\$2.47
60418	SHCS,1/4-28,3/4,NYLOCK	\$1.11
60419	SHCS,3/8-16,1-1/2,NYLOCK	\$1.11
60438	SSS,10-32,3/16	\$1.11
60450	SHCS,1/2-13,1	\$1.11
60454	SHCS,1/2-13,2-1/2	\$1.11
60456	SHCS,1/2-13,1-3/4,NYLOCK	\$1.11
60457	SHCS,1/2-13X2-1/4,NYLOCK	\$1.11
60461	SHCS,1/2-13,3	\$1.11
60462	SHCS,1/2-13,3/4	\$1.11
60470	SHCS,5/8-11,1-1/4	\$1.11
60471	SHCS,5/8-11,2	\$1.45
60472	SHCS,5/8-11,1-3/4	\$1.25
60475	HHCS,5/8-11,9-1/2	\$3.30
60480	SHCS,10-24,3/8	\$1.11
60483	SHCS,10-24,1-1/4	\$1.11
60484	SHCS,10-24,3/4	\$1.11
60485	SHCS,10-32,1/2	\$1.11
60486	SHCS,10-24,5/8	\$1.11
60487	SHCS,10-24,1	\$1.11
60492	SHCS,3/4-10,3-1/2	\$3.47
60496	SHCS,8-32,1/2	\$1.11
60497	SHCS,10-32,5/8	\$1.11
60498	SHCS,5/16-18,3/8	\$1.11
60500	FHSHCS,1/4-20,3/8	\$1.11

LOCKFORMER

Part Number	Description	Price
60501	FHSMS,1/4-20,1/2	\$1.11
60503	FHSHCS,1/4-20,3/4	\$1.11
60504	FHSHCS,1/4-20,1	\$1.11
60525	FHSHCS,5/16-18,3/4	\$1.11
60531	FHSHCS,3/8-16,1	\$1.11
60532	FHSHCS,3/8-16,1-1/4	\$1.11
60535	FHSHCS,3/8-16,1-1/2	\$1.11
60545	FHSHCS,5/8-11,1-3/4	\$1.11
60550	RHMS,1/4-20,1/2,CAD PLATED	\$1.11
60551	RHMS,1/4-20,1/2	\$1.11
60552	RHMS,1/4-20,3/4	\$1.11
60555	RHMS,1/4-20,1/4	\$1.11
60557	RHMS, 1/4-20,3/8	\$1.11
60565	RHMS,6-32,1/2	\$1.11
60570	RHMS,8-32,1/2	\$1.62
60571	RHMS,8-32,3/4	\$1.11
60573	RHMS,10-24,1-3/4	\$1.11
60574	RHMS,10-24X3/4,GRADE-5	\$1.11
60575	RHMS,10-24,3/8	\$1.11
60576	RHMS,10-24,1/2	\$1.11
60577	RHMS,10-24,2	\$1.11
60580	RHMS,10-24,5/16	\$1.11
60581	RHMS,10-32,3/8	\$1.11
60582	RHMS,10-32,1/2	\$1.11
60583	RHMS,5/16-18,3/4	\$1.11
60588	RHMS,6-32,1	\$1.11
60590	FILLISTERMS,1/4-20,7/8,CAD PLT	\$1.11
60593	FILLISTER HMS,10-32X7/16	\$1.11
60596	FILLISTERMS,10-24,3/4	\$1.11
60601	SSS,8-32,3/16	\$1.11
60602	SSS,10-32,1-1/4	\$1.11
60603	SSS,10-24,1/4	\$1.11
60606	SSS,10-32,1/4	\$1.11
60607	SSS,10-32,1/2	\$1.11
60609	SSS,1/4-28,5/16,1/2 DG POINT	\$1.11
60610	SSS,1/4-20,1/4	\$1.11
60611	SSS,1/4-20,3/8	\$1.11

Part Number	Description	Price
60612	SSS,1/4-20,1/2	\$1.11
60615	SSS,1/4-20,5/16,1/2 DG POINT	\$1.11
60616	SSS,1/4-20,3/4	\$1.11
60617	SSS,1/4-20,1	\$1.11
60620	SSS,1/4-20,1/4,NYLOCK	\$1.11
60622	SSS,1/4-20,1/2,NYLOCK	\$1.11
60650	SSS,5/16-18,5/16	\$1.11
60651	SSS,5/16-18,3/8	\$1.11
60652	SSS,5/16-18,1/2	\$1.11
60653	SSS,5/16-24,3/8	\$1.11
60655	SSS,5/16-18,3/4	\$1.11
60662	SSS,5/16-18,5/16	\$1.11
60679	SSS,3/8-16,1/4	\$1.11
60680	SSS,3/8-16,3/8	\$1.11
60681	SSS,3/8-16,1/2	\$1.11
60682	SSS,3/8-16,3/4	\$1.11
60684	SSS,3/8-16,1/2,1/2 DG POINT	\$1.11
60685	SSS,3/8-16,1	\$1.11
60686	SSS,3/8-16,3/8,DOG POINT	\$1.11
60712	SSS,7/16-20,3/8	\$1.11
60713	SSS,7/16-20,1	\$1.11
60716	SSS,1/2-13,3/4,1/2 DG POINT	\$1.11
60722	SSS,1/2-13,1	\$1.11
60748	SSS,5/8-11,1-1/2	\$1.11
60750	SQHSS,1/4-20,1/2	\$1.11
60752	SQHSS,1/4-20,1	\$1.11
60760	SQHSS,5/16-18,5/8,CUP POINT	\$1.11
60761	SQHSS,5/15-18,3/4,CUP POINT	\$1.11
60763	SQHSS,5/16-18,2,CUP POINT	\$1.11
60777	SQHSS,3/8-16,3/4,CUP POINT	\$1.11
60778	SQHSS,3/8-16,1-1/2,CUP POINT	\$1.11
60780	SQHSS,1/2-13,1,CUP POINT	\$1.11
60782	SQHSS,1/2-13,4,CUP POINT	\$1.93
60785	SQHSS,1/2-13,5,CUP POINT	\$1.93
60790	SQHSS,2,1/4,TYPE U, CAD PLATED	\$1.11
60795	SQHSS,4,3/16,TYPE U, CAD PLATED	\$1.11
60797	SQHSS,4,1/4,DRIVE SCREWS	\$1.11

LOCKFORMER

Part Number	Description	Price
60820	STS,6,3/8,.140,3/8,TYPE U	\$1.11
60821	STS,10-12,TYPE A,ROUND HEAD	\$1.11
60834	STS,4-4,3/8,LG.FLAT HEAD	\$1.11
60835	STS,8-32,3/8,LG.ROUND HEAD	\$1.11
60836	STS,1/4-20,1/2,LG.FLAT HEAD	\$1.11
60852	BOLT,CARRDG,1/4-20,2-1/2	\$1.11
60871	BOLT,CARRDG,5/16-18,3/4	\$1.11
60872	BOLT,CARRDG,5/15-18,1-1/2	\$1.11
60875	BOLT,CARRDG,3/8-16,1	\$1.11
60876	BOLT,CARRDG,3/8-16,1-1/4	\$1.11
60877	BOLT,CARRDG,3/8-16,1-3/4	\$1.11
60878	BOLT,CARRDG,3/8-16,2	\$1.11
60880	BOLT,CARRDG,3/8-16,5	\$1.11
60881	BOLT,CARRDG,3/8-16,1-1/2	\$1.11
60882	BOLT,CARRDG,3/8-18,3/4	\$1.11
60883	BOLT,CARRDG,3/8-16,3	\$1.11
60884	BOLT,CARRDG,3/8-16,2-1/4	\$1.11
60885	BOLT,CARRDG,3/8-16,2-1/2	\$1.11
60901	BOLT,STRP,5/16,1-1/2	\$1.11
60903	MISC,BUTTON HD SCS, 10-24,5/8	\$1.11
60907	FHSHCS,8-32,3/4	\$1.11
60912	SSS,1/2,1/2	\$1.11
60919	SCR,THUMB,5/16-18,3/4	\$1.11
60920	SCR,THUMB,1/4-20,1/2	\$1.11
60922	SCR,THUMB,5/16-18,1, CAD PLATE	\$1.11
60923	SCR,THUMB,5/16-18,2,TYPE P, (free with 40420)	\$1.11
60924	SCR,5/16-18,3/4,TYPE P,	\$1.11
60925	SCR,THUMB,3/8-16,1-1/4,	\$1.11
60950	SCR,1/4,3	\$1.11
60953	FHSHCS,3/8-16,1	\$1.11
60954	FHSHCS,1/2-13,1	\$1.11
60956	FHSHCS,5/8-11,1-3/4	\$1.11
60960	SCR,BUTTON HD,6-32,1/4,	\$1.11
60963	BOLT,SQ HD,UNTHRD,3/8,1	\$1.11
60964	FHSHCS,1/4-20,3/4	\$1.11
60965	FHSHCS,5/16-18,3/4	\$1.11

Part Number	Description	Price
60966	BOLT,EYE,WIRE,1/4-20,1-1/2,	\$1.11
60970	BOLT,SHLD,3/8,5/8	\$1.11
60971	BOLT,SHLD,3/4,1-1/2	\$7.03
60972	FHSHCS,1/4-20,1/2	\$1.11
60973	BOLT,SHLD,3/4,2	\$7.14
60977	FHSHCS,8-32,3/8	\$1.11
60978	BOLT,SHLD,1/2,3-1/2	\$3.76
60979	BOLT,SHLD,1/2,1-1/2	\$2.49
60980	FHSHCS,4-40,3/8	\$1.11
60981	BOLT,SHLD,1/2,5/8	\$3.30
60983	SCR,THUMB,3/8-16,1,LG SHLD	\$1.11
60984	SCR,THUMB,1/4-20,1/2, SHLD,CAD	\$1.11
60986	BOLT,SHLD,1/2,1/2	\$1.98
60994	BOLT,TAP,1/2-13X5,GRADE-5	\$1.11
60996	USE 62862	
60998	STS,FLT HD,4-40,1/4	\$1.11
60999	BOLT,SHOULDER,3/8 X 1-1/2" LG 9-0612	\$1.11
61001	NUT,7/8-14,JAM NUT	\$1.11
61002	NUT,7/8-14,FULL NUT	\$1.11
61004	NUT,7/16-20,HN,FINISHED,JAM	\$1.11
61005	NUT,HEX,7/8-9,FULL HARD SF	\$1.11
61020	NUT,8-32	\$1.11
61040	NUT,61040	\$1.11
61042	NUT,10,24,STOP	\$1.11
61060	NUT,1/4-20,FINISHED	\$1.11
61061	NUT,1/4-20,HEAVY S.F.	\$1.11
61100	NUT,5/16-18,FINISHED	\$1.11
61101	NUT,5/16-18,HEAVY S.F.	\$1.11
61120	NUT,3/8-16,HEAVY S.F.	\$1.11
61122	NUT,3/8-16,FINISHED	\$1.11
61124	NUT,3/8-24,JAM NUT	\$1.11
61125	NUT,HEX,INSERT 3/8-16,NYLON	\$1.11
61160	NUT,1/2-13,HEAVY S.F.	\$1.11
61161	NUT,1/2-20,FINISHED	\$1.11
61200	NUT,5/8-11,REN NH	\$1.11

LOCKFORMER

Part Number	Description	Price
61202	NUT,5/8-11,HN,HEAVY SF	\$1.11
61203	NUT,5/8-11,FINISHED	\$1.11
61204	NUT,5/8-18,SAE	\$1.11
61260	NUT,3/4-10,HEAVY SF	\$1.11
61279	NUT,1-1/4-12,HEAVY FINISHED	\$8.24
61281	NUT,1-1/4-7,SAE FINISHED	\$11.28
61282	NUT,1-8,HEAVY SF	\$2.50
61283	NUT,1-8,JAM NUT	\$1.11
61287	NUT,3/4-16,UNF HEX JAM NUT	\$1.11
61292	NUT,1/2-20,UNF HEX JAM NUT	\$1.11
61293	NUT,5/16-24	\$1.11
61300	NUT,3/8-16, STEEL JAM NUT SF	\$1.11
61301	NUT,1/2-13,SF STEEL JAM NUT	\$1.11
61302	NUT,3/8-16,JAM NUT FINISHED	\$1.11
61303	NUT,1/4-20,STL LK NUT SHK	\$1.11
61325	NUT,3/8-24, TOP LOCKNUT	\$1.11
61351	NUT,1/2-20,#29NE 080-ESNA	\$1.11
61352	NUT,1/2-20,THIN,#29NTE 080	\$1.11
61353	NUT,5/8-18,#29NE 108	\$1.11
61354	NUT,3/4-10,#49TU 120	\$2.45
61356	NUT,JAM,HEX,5/8-11	\$1.11
61357	NUT,1/2-13,GRIPCO LOCKNUT	\$1.11
61358	NUT,3/4-10,JAM NUT FIN 1-1/8	\$1.11
61360	NUT,1/2-13,ESLOK NUT HEXAGON	\$1.11
61361	NUT,7/8-9,NC HEX JAM NUT	\$1.11
61362	NUT,1-1/4-12,JAM NUT	\$6.80
61363	NUT,1/4-28,UNF JAM NUT	\$1.11
61364	NUT,1/4-20,HEX JAM NUT	\$1.11
61365	NUT,1-14,SAE FINISHED	\$2.49
61368	NUT,5/8-11,ESNA STOP NUT	\$1.11
61372	NUT,HEX,3/4-14,LH,JAM	\$1.11
61373	NUT,1.1811,N-06 LOCK NUT	\$2.74
61374	NUT,1.7717,LOCK NUT	\$3.98
61375	NUT,N-08 MRC LOCK NUT	\$3.66
61376	NUT,TN-11,LOCK	\$6.59
61377	NUT,TW-111,LOCK	\$1.11

Part Number	Description	Price
61378	NUT,5/16-18,NYLON INSERT WASHER	\$6.96
61379	NUT,3-3/8,9/16	\$10.40
61382	NUT,5/8-18,LEFT HAND	\$1.11
61440	NUT,1/4-20,1/2,1-5/8,#OP 1070	\$1.11
61443	NUT,1/4-20,#BT 2101 WELD BRKT	\$1.11
61445	NUT,10-24,#SN 1510	\$1.11
61473	NUT,3/8-16,WING	\$1.11
61475	NUT,5/16-18,CAD PLATED	\$1.11
61505	VALVE,8262G2,120V,2 WAY,	\$84.17
61506	VALVE, SOLENOID, #125-4E1-36	\$175.06
61507	FLOW CONTROL	\$40.20
61516	MISC,BREATHER, ASP-1-BV,1/8"NPT	\$4.59
61517	MISC,BREATHER, ASP-38V,3/8"NPT	\$6.23
61521	HOSE,FTG,6LOC-6RFJX,LOK-ON	\$3.71
61522	VALVE,HI-SPD,2753A5001, 3/4 NOM	\$293.00
61523	MUFFLER,ASQF-3F,3/8"NPT	\$29.87
61524	VALVE,EXHAUST,QE3, QUICK,3/8 PORT	\$46.68
61525	MUFFLER,EXHST, #44AAW56,1/4NPT	\$10.61
61527	ELBOW,1/8,1/8, #3109-53-11,TUBE,	\$5.78
61531	COMPU,LOGIC ELEMENT,#59157,	\$334.38
61534	CONN,MALE,TUBE, 3115-53-11,1/8,	\$3.94
61535	VALVE,FOOT,250F-3-10, 3-WAY	\$142.48
61539	FILT,#B12-617-M3LA,3/4	\$214.89
61540	MISC,GAUGE,PRESSURE, W5400A1002	\$17.55
61543	ELBOW,MALE,249-1FHD-2-2	\$1.76
61596	FILT,07F31A,40UM,1/2NPT	\$90.64
61599	SWITCH,PRESSURE, #SB10A, WITH	\$652.92
61633	CONN,MALE, 68P-4-2,1/8NPT,POLY-	\$3.12
61673	VAVLE,BALL,3WAY, B43,S4-S4-M43,	\$143.77
61698	FO-04-1 AIR CYL	\$91.13
61700	MISC,KIT,SEAL,ROD, RK2AHL0131	\$113.62
61701	MISC,KIT,PISTON STL, PK322HLL01	\$94.98
61709	VALVE,BALL,V500P-6,3/8 NPT	\$20.62
61776	VALVE,NEEDLE,1/8"NPT BRASS	\$27.51

LOCKFORMER

Part Number	Description	Price
61793	CYL,AIR,PANCAKE,#UK121,DRCR	\$364.80
61799	MISC,REGULATOR,#R07-200RGEA,	\$41.55
62000	WASHER,FLAT,9/32X9/16X.062	\$1.11
62002	WASHER,FLAT, 3/16,7/16,3/64,SAE#8	\$1.11
62009	USE AA62001	
62010	WHSR,FLAT,5/16,1,1/16	\$1.11
62011	WASHER,FLAT,5/16,1,1/8	\$2.02
62013	WASHER,FLAT,5/16,5/8,1/8	\$1.11
62020	WASHER,FLAT,3/8,5/8,.005	\$1.11
62021	SHIM,3/8,5/8,.010	\$1.11
62023	SHIM,3/8,5/8,.020	\$1.11
62025	WASHER,FLAT,3/8,5/8,.031	\$1.11
62026	SHIM,3/8,3/4,.052	\$1.11
62027	SHIM,3/8,3/4,.082	\$1.11
62028	WASHER,FLAT,3/8,7/8,.032	\$1.11
62029	WASHER,FLAT,3/8,7/8,1/16	\$1.11
62030	WASHER,FLAT,3/8,1,3/32	\$1.11
62033	WASHER,FLAT,3/8,3/4,00	\$1.11
62034	WASHER,FLAT,3/8,1-1/2,1/16	\$1.11
62035	WASHER,3/8"ID,5/8"OD,.003"	\$1.11
62037	WASHER,FLAT,3/8,5/8,1/8	\$1.11
62050	WASHER,FLAT,1/2,3/4,.020	\$1.11
62051	SHIM,1/2,1,.005	\$1.11
62052	SHIM,1/2,1,.010	\$1.11
62053	SHIM,1/2,1,.020	\$1.11
62054	WASHER,FLAT,1/2,1-1/2,3/32	\$1.11
62055	WASHER,1/2"ID,1-3/8,3/32	\$1.11
62056	SHIM,1/2,1,.015	\$1.11
62057	WASHER,FLAT,1/2,1-3/8,3/32	\$1.11
62060	WASHER,FLAT,1/2,3/4,.010	\$1.11
62071	WASHER,FLAT,17/32,1,1/16	\$1.11
62080	WASHER,FLAT,5/8,1-1/8,.062	\$1.11
62081	WASHER,21/32,1-1/2,3/32T	\$1.11
62082	WASHER,FLAT,5/8,1-1/4,1/16	\$1.11
62085	WASHER,3/4,1/16	\$1.11
62088	SHIM, 5/8,1, .015	\$1.15

Part Number	Description	Price
62089	SHIM,3/4,1-1/8,.003	\$1.11
62090	SHIM,3/4,1-1/8,.005	\$1.11
62091	SHIM,3/4,1-1/8,.010	\$1.11
62092	WASHER,FLAT,5/8,1-3/4,.1	\$1.11
62100	SHIM,7/8,1-3/8,.005	\$1.11
62101	SHIM,7/8,1-3/8,.010	\$1.11
62102	SHIM,7/8,1-3/8,.020	\$1.11
62103	WASHER,7/8,025	\$1.11
62104	WASHER,7/8,031	\$1.11
62105	WASHER,7/8,050	\$1.11
62106	WASHER,7/8,052	\$1.11
62120	WASHER,1,1-1/2,.005	\$1.11
62121	WASHER,1,.010	\$1.11
62122	WASHER,1,015	\$1.11
62123	WASHER, 1"ID,1.5"D,.0201	\$1.11
62124	WASHER,STL,FLT,1",1-1/2,.025	\$1.50
62125	WASHER,STL,FLT,"1,1-1/2",.031"	\$1.11
62126	WASHER,FLAT,1,1-3/4,.093	\$1.11
62129	WASHER,FLAT,1,2,9/64	\$1.11
62130	WASHER,1 X 1.5 X .002	\$1.11
62131	WASHER, 1 X 1-1/2 X .003	\$1.11
62140	SHIM,1-1/8,1-5/8,.003	\$1.11
62141	SHIM,1-1/8,1-5/8,.005	\$1.11
62143	SHIM,1-1/8,1-5/8,.010	\$1.11
62144	SHIM,1-1/8,1-5/8,.015	\$1.11
62145	SHIM,1-1/8,1-5/8,.020	\$1.11
62146	WASHER,FLAT,1-1/8,1-5/8,.025	\$1.11
62148	WASHER,FLAT,1-1/8,1-3/4,.093	\$1.11
62149	WASHER,FLAT,1-5/32,2,.093	\$1.11
62159	WASHER,FLAT,.1-1/4,1-3/4,.010	\$1.11
62160	WASHER,FLAT,1-1/4,2-1/4,.093	\$1.11
62161	WASHER,FLAT,1-1/4,1-3/4,.005	\$1.11
62163	WASHER,FLAT,1-1/4,1-3/4,.020	\$1.11
62164	WASHER,FLAT,1-3/8,1-7/8,.005	\$1.11
62165	WASHER,FLAT,1-3/8,1-7/8.010	\$1.11
62167	WASHER,FLAT,1-3/8,1-7/8,.015	\$1.11
62168	WASHER,FLAT,1-3/8,1-7/8,.020	\$1.11

LOCKFORMER

Part Number	Description	Price
62201	WASHER,5/8,1-1/8,1/16	\$1.11
62202	WASHER,3/4,1-1/4,.031	\$1.11
62204	WHSR..890,1-1/2,1/16,BRASS	\$1.11
62205	USE PART 66430	
62206	USE AA66410	
62300	WASHER,21/64 SLOT,1,1/8	\$1.11
62301	WASHER,25/64SLOT, 1-1/4X.149(9GAUGE)	\$1.11
62332	WASHER, 17/64,11/16,3/16,FW-1,	\$1.11
62340	WASHER,SPRG,3/8,3/4,.044	\$0.50
62341	WASHER,SPRG,5/8,1-1/4,.062	\$0.75
62342	WASHER,SPRG,1-1/4,2-1/2,.080	\$4.95
62343	WASHER,SPRG, 2.80 X 1.420 X .1575	\$11.45
62352	WASHER,SPRG,1/4,1/2,.038	\$2.04
62360	WASHER,LOCK,#10 MED	\$1.11
62361	WASHER,LOCK,1/4,EXT. TYPE	\$1.11
62362	WASHER,LOCK,5/16,MED	\$1.11
62363	WASHER,LOCK,3/8,MED	\$1.11
62364	WASHER,LOCK,1/2,MED	\$1.11
62365	WASHER,LOCK,5/8,MED	\$1.11
62366	WASHER,LOCK,3/4,MED	\$1.11
62370	WASHER,LOCK,1/4,MED	\$1.11
62400	KEY,WOODRUF,#3	\$1.11
62401	KEY,WOODRUF,#9	\$1.11
62402	KEY,WOODRUF,#15	\$1.11
62403	KEY,WOODRUF,#18	\$1.11
62404	KEY,WOODRUF,#61	\$1.11
62405	KEY,WOODRUF,#127	\$1.11
62408	KEY,WDRF,3/16,7/8, 607	\$1.11
62420	KEY,STRAIGHT,3/16,3/16,5/8	\$1.11
62421	KEY,STRAIGHT,3/16,3/16,7/8	\$1.11
62422	KEY,STRAIGHT,3/16,3/16,1-3/8	\$1.11
62423	KEY,STRAIGHT,3/16,3/16,1-1/2	\$1.11
62424	KEY,STRAIGHT,3/16,3/16,1/2	\$1.11
62431	KEY,STRAIGHT,1/4,1/4,1-3/8	\$1.11
62432	KEY,STRAIGHT,1/4,1/4,1	\$1.11

Part Number	Description	Price
62433	KEY,STRAIGHT,1/4,1/4,2	\$1.63
62440	KEY,CONCAVE,1/4SQ,63/64	\$2.65
62445	KEY,STRAIGHT,3/16,3/16,1-3/4	\$2.67
62500	RET. RING,5100-5,TRU-ARC	\$1.11
62501	RET. RING,5100-87,TRU-ARC	\$1.11
62502	RET. RING,5100-100,TRU-ARC	\$1.11
62503	RET. RING,5100-112,TRU-ARC	\$1.11
62504	RET. RING,5100-125,TRU-ARC	\$1.11
62505	RET. RING,5100-150,TRU-ARC	\$1.11
62506	RET. RING,5100-175,TRU-ARC	\$1.11
62508	RET. RING,5100-75	\$1.11
62510	RET. RING,5160-125,TRU-ARC	\$1.11
62511	RET. RING,5160-175,TRU-ARC	\$2.30
62512	RET. RING,5100-50,TRU-ARC	\$1.11
62514	RET. RING,5160-137	\$1.11
62516	RET. RING,5100-137	\$1.11
62517	RET. RING,5160-150	\$2.09
62518	RET. RING,5160-98	\$1.11
62521	RET. RING,5160-112	\$1.11
62523	RET. RING,5160-62,EXTERNAL	\$1.11
62524	RET. RING,5100-225,TRU-ARC	\$2.44
62525	RET. RING,5160-50,TRU-ARC	\$1.11
62526	RET. RING,5160-75,TRU-ARC	\$1.11
62527	RET. RING,5100-35	\$1.11
62528	RET. RING,5160-87,TRU-ARC	\$1.11
62529	RET. RING,5100-62	\$1.11
62531	RET. RING,5140-200, WALDES TRU-AR	\$2.45
62537	RET. RING,5100-300,TRU-ARC	\$4.06
62540	RET. RING,5100-66,WALDES	\$1.11
62542	RET. RING,5100-37	\$1.11
62544	RET. RING,X5133-98,TRU-ARC	\$1.11
62545	RET. RING,5555-25,1/4, GRIP RING	\$1.11
62546	RET. RING,RXSC-127,SPAE NAUR	\$1.11
62550	STUD,3/8-16,5-1/2	\$1.24
62551	STUD,3/8-16,7,THRD BOTH ENDS	\$1.54
62552	STUD,3/8-16,4-3/4	\$3.01

LOCKFORMER

Part Number	Description	Price
62553	STUD,OLD #2438	\$13.91
62556	STUD,3/8-16,8,THRD BOTH ENDS	\$4.39
62601	PIN,DOWEL,3/16,3/4	\$1.11
62602	PIN,DOWEL,3/16,1	\$1.11
62603	PIN,DOWEL,1/8,3/4	\$1.11
62604	PIN,DOWEL,1/8,1	\$1.11
62606	PIN,DOWEL,3/16,1-1/2	\$1.11
62611	PIN,DOWEL,1/4,1/2	\$1.11
62612	PIN,DOWEL,1/4,3/4	\$1.11
62613	PIN,DOWEL,1/4,1	\$1.11
62614	PIN,DOWEL,1/4,1-1/4	\$1.11
62615	PIN,DOWEL,1/4,1-1/2	\$1.11
62618	PIN,DOWEL,1/4,5/8	\$1.11
62619	PIN,DOWEL,1/4,7/8	\$1.11
62620	PIN,DOWEL,5/16,3/4	\$1.11
62621	PIN,DOWEL,5/16,1	\$1.11
62622	PIN,DOWEL,5/16,1-1/4	\$1.11
62623	PIN,DOWEL,5/16,1-1/2	\$1.11
62624	PIN,DOWEL,5/16,2	\$1.11
62625	PIN,DOWEL,5/16,3	\$2.74
62626	PIN,DOWEL,5/16,2-1/4	\$1.11
62630	PIN,DOWEL,3/8,1/2	\$1.11
62631	PIN,DOWEL,3/8,3/4	\$1.11
62632	PIN,DOWEL,3/8,7/8	\$1.11
62633	PIN,DOWEL,3/8,1	\$1.11
62634	PIN,DOWEL,3/8,1-1/4	\$1.11
62635	PIN,DOWEL,3/8,1-1/2	\$1.11
62636	PIN,DOWEL,3/8,2	\$1.11
62638	PIN,DOWEL,3/8,5/8	\$1.11
62639	PIN,DOWEL,3/8,3	\$1.11
62640	PIN,DOWEL,7/16,1	\$1.11
62641	PIN,DOWEL,7/16,1-1/2	\$1.11
62643	PIN,DOWEL,3/8,1-3/4	\$1.11
62650	PIN,DOWEL,1/2,1	\$1.11
62651	PIN,DOWEL,1/2,2	\$1.40
62652	PIN,DOWEL,1/2,1-1/2	\$1.11
62653	PIN,DOWEL,1/2,2-1/2	\$1.90

Part Number	Description	Price
62654	PIN,DOWEL,1/2,1-1/4	\$1.11
62660	PIN,DOWEL,5/8,1-3/4	\$2.40
62661	PIN,DOWEL,5/8,2-1/4	\$2.78
62674	PIN,DOWEL,1/8,1/2	\$1.11
62681	PIN,DOWEL,1/2,3-1/2,HARD	\$3.14
62686	PIN,TAPER,#2,1-1/2	\$1.11
62687	PIN,TAPER,#2,2	\$1.11
62688	PIN,TAPER,#3,1	\$1.11
62695	PIN,DOWEL,1/2,1-3/4	\$1.11
62699	PIN,ROLL,5/16,2	\$1.11
62700	PIN,TAPER,#4,1	\$1.11
62702	PIN,GROOVE,3/16,3/4,TYPE-E	\$1.11
62703	PIN,ROLL,#59-040-187-1250	\$1.11
62705	PIN,COTTER,1/8,1-1/4	\$1.11
62707	PIN,ROLL,1/4,1-1/2,LG	\$1.11
62708	PIN,COTTER,3/32,1,LG	\$1.11
62709	PIN,ROLL,1/8,3/4,LG.	\$1.11
62710	PIN,ROLL,#59-048,250,1000	\$1.11
62711	PIN,SPRG,59-028-125-1000,	\$1.11
62712	PIN,SPRG,#59-048-250-1250	\$1.11
62713	PIN,ROLL,5/32 X 1	\$1.11
62714	PIN,ROLL,#59-040-187-1000	\$1.11
62715	PIN,ROLL,#59-040-187-1500	\$1.11
62717	PIN,#59-077-375-1750	\$1.11
62718	PIN,#59-048,250,3000	\$1.11
62719	PIN,ROLL,#59-048-219-1750	\$1.11
62720	PIN,3/4,1-3/4	\$11.02
62725	PIN,ROLL,#59-028-156-1500	\$1.11
62726	PIN,3/8,1	\$4.61
62727	PIN,3/4,2.3,CAD PLATED	\$14.69
62730	PIN,DOWEL, #28420-500-A-48,2.5"LG	\$1.11
62731	PIN,ROLL,#59-077-375-1500	\$1.11
62732	PIN,1/4,3-1/4,GROOVED TYPE E	\$1.11
62734	PIN,ROLL,P375-3000,3/8,3,	\$1.11
62738	SSS,HALF DOG,5/16-18,3/8	\$1.11
62740	PIN,#98296A EXP,3/8,2	\$1.11

LOCKFORMER

Part Number	Description	Price
62742	USE PART 62914	
62744	PIN,COTTER,1/8,1	\$1.11
62745	PIN,ROLL,1/8,7/8	\$1.11
62746	PIN,COTTER,1/8,1-1/2	\$1.11
62747	USE 62709	
62748	PIN,TEN-ROLL,1/8,5/8	\$1.11
62749	PIN,TEN-ROLL,3/16,1-1/8	\$1.11
62752	CLAMP,HOOK, HW4RN-153E/179-N6	\$8.16
62753	MISC,STRIKE,HS12RN154C/180-R	\$1.32
62757	SCR,PAN HEAD,1/4-20,1/2	\$1.11
62758	BOLT,SHLD,#9-0808-56,1/2,1"LG	\$2.15
62761	DATSQ W/ N2 SHAFT	\$98.58
62762	DRV,TENSIONER,DATSQ/N3	\$107.84
62763	FHSCSHS,5/16-24,3/4	\$1.11
62765	BOLT,STRIPPER,#9-0810-56,1/2,	\$2.41
62767	BOLT,STRIPPER,#9-0814-56,1/2,	\$3.64
62769	MISC,PHENOLIC BALL, BLK,#31302,	\$4.26
62770	PLG,SPRG,#27107,SHORTIE,	\$12.13
62772	BHSCS,8-32X1/4	\$1.11
62773	SHCS,BUTTON,1/4-20,3/8	\$1.11
62775	SHCS,BUTTON,#10-32,1/4	\$1.11
62781	MISC,SPOT-LOK,1/4-201"LG,	\$1.11
62799	RHMS,1/4-20, 1/2 WITH LOCK WSHR	\$1.11
62800	BOLT,EYE,#211W,5/16,3"	\$1.11
62807	PHS,5/16-18,3/4	\$1.11
62808	BOLT,SHLD,3/8,1-1/4	\$1.11
62809	USE 60999	
62810	SCR,PAN HEAD,10-24,1/2	\$1.11
62811	SCR,PAN HEAD,8,3/4	\$1.11
62812	BOLT,SHLD,3/8,1/2	\$1.11
62815	BOLT,SHLD,3/8,2	\$1.11
62851	PIN,ROLL,59-028-125-0500	\$1.11
62855	BOLT,SHLD,1/2,1-1/2,SOCK HD	\$2.75
62862	BOLT,STRIPPER,1/4,3/4	\$1.11
62867	MISC,RIVET,IRON,CS HD,#1	\$1.11

Part Number	Description	Price
62887	PIN,ROLL,#ST-500-400,1/2,4	\$2.74
62889	BOLT,SHLD,#9-0806-56,1/2,3/4	\$2.38
62890	PIN,ROLL,#59-077-375-2500,3/8,	\$1.11
62892	FHSHCS,#8-32,1	\$1.11
62893	FILLISTERMS,#5-40,3/16	\$1.11
62895	PIN,ROLL,3/8,1	\$1.11
62897	PIN,ROLL,#52-022-094-0250,	\$1.11
62903	BOLT, SHLD, 3/8, 3/4	\$1.11
62909	PIN,DOWEL,3/16,2	\$1.11
62914	BOLT,SHLD,5/8,1-1/4	\$3.25
62916	MISC,GRND SHAFT,HND, 1/2",9.5"L	\$9.58
62917	PIN,DWL,5/8,2	\$2.46
62926	WSHR,RUBBER,5/8ID	\$1.11
62927	FHSHCS,5/16,3/4	\$1.11
62928	PIN,ROLL,#59-012-062-375,1/16,	\$1.11
62929	SCR,SET,SOLID BRASS,1/4-20,1/4	\$1.11
62930	WSHR,HI-TENS,5/8ID	\$1.11
62938	SHCS,BUTTON,1/4-20,1/2	\$1.11
62954	PIN,ROLL,#59-012-062-250,	\$1.11
62970	SSS,1/4-20,1/4,BRASS TIPPED	\$1.11
62977	PIN,TAPER,2/0,3/4	\$1.11
62980	BOLT,SHLD,1/4,1/4	\$3.52
62985	CLR,LOCK,#6157-K18,ALUM SPLIT	\$9.88
62989	SHCS,BUTTON,M3,6MM	\$1.11
62991	SHCS,10-24,1/4,BRASS TIP	\$1.11
62998	SHCS,BUTTON,10-24,1/2	\$1.11
63005	NUT,CPLG,1/2-13	\$2.04
65000	NPL,1/4,SCH40,BLK	\$1.11
65001	NPL,1/4,CLOSE,X-HVY,	\$1.98
65003	NPL,1/4,2,SCH80,BLK	\$2.49
65025	NPL,3/8,7,SCH40,BLK	\$4.54
65026	NPL,3/8,SCH80	\$2.30
65040	NPL,1/2,1-1/8,SCH40,BLK	\$1.39
65041	NPL,1/2,SCH80	\$1.68
65050	NPL,1/8	\$1.53
65051	NPL,1/8,6	\$3.44
65057	NPL,1/4,HOSE,EXTRA NPT	\$2.65

LOCKFORMER

Part Number	Description	Price
65062	NPL,1/2,2-1/2,SCH40,NTP,BLK	\$1.39
65079	NPL,3/4,4	\$2.80
65082	NPL,3/8,2,SCH40,BLK	\$1.90
65100	BUSHING,3/8,1/4,BLK,HEX	\$2.97
65111	BUSHING,1/2,3/8,BLK,HEX	\$3.94
65112	BUSHING,1/2,3/8,STL, HEX,-2000 PSI	\$2.70
65113	BUSHING,1/2,1/4,STL, HEX,-2000 PSI	\$3.07
65121	BUSHING,3/4,1/2,BLK,HEX	\$2.17
65122	BUSHING,3/4,1/2,STL, HEX,-2000 PSI	\$4.14
65126	BUSHING,1/8,1/4,STL,HEX	\$1.39
65129	BUSHING,1,3/8, PF-101-16-1,MALE,	\$2.07
65130	BUSHING,3/8,1/8,#6M-2FP,3/8	\$2.95
65150	CPLG,PIPE,1/2,STD,BLK	\$2.70
65176	ELBOW,ST,1/4,3000#,FORGD STL,	\$19.71
65180	ELBOW,1/2,BLK MALL	\$4.35
65183	ELBOW,3/8,125#,STREET ELBOW	\$3.47
65191	ELBOW,1/4,NPT,2102-4-4,MALE,	\$5.87
65201	PLG,PIPE,1/8-27,1/4,SKT HD	\$1.39
65210	PLG,PIPE,1/4,NPT,SKT HD	\$2.37
65212	PLG,PIPE,1/4,2000 PSI	\$3.16
65213	PLG,PIPE,3/8,NPT,SKT HD	\$2.63
65220	PLG,PIPE,1/2,SKT HD TAPER	\$2.42
65230	PLG,PIPE,3/4",SQ HD BLK	\$3.16
65240	PLG,PIPE,7/8,FREEZE PLG	\$1.39
65273	NPL,1/8,1-1/2,STD	\$1.39
65275	SCR,STL,FORG,1/2,1/2,1/2,2000#	\$16.81
65276	SCR,STL,FORG,1/4,1/4,1/4,2000#	\$12.09
65279	TEE,MALL,1/2,1/2,1/2,300#,	\$15.45
65301	CONN,MALE,30182-4-4B,1/4,1/4	\$3.33
65302	CONN,MALE,30182-2-4B,1/4,1/8	\$2.51
65313	NPL,1/4"NPT,FEM,	\$6.66
65330	MISC,ROD END,MALE,3/8"	\$15.39
65331	MISC,ROD END,MALE,1/4",MM4	\$14.96
65332	ELBOW,90DEG,37DEG,7/16-20,	\$4.08

Part Number	Description	Price
65333	ELBOW,90DEG,37DEG,7/16-20,	\$3.58
65353	ELBOW,90DEG,3/8,3/8,9/16-18	\$5.04
65363	ELBOW,BA2000-6-6, 3/8"OD,3/8PIPE	\$4.59
65374	CONN,2021-8-6,3/8,1/2-14,9/16-	\$5.37
65379	CPLG,AIR,HOSE,20-3B,BARB	\$19.34
65380	NPL,1/4,AIR COUPLER	\$2.83
65381	MISC,ADAPTOR-NOZZLE,F2	\$18.14
65388	ELBOW,1/4,1/8,NPT,169PL-4-2M,	\$4.58
65391	CONN,MALE,68C-42,1/8NPT,1/4T	\$1.39
65392	CONN,MALE,68C-32, 1/8NPT,3/16T	\$1.39
65393	ELBOW,1/4,1/8,NPT,169C-4-2,	\$2.50
65397	MISC,COIL,58051-1,120V,60HZ	\$92.94
65402	PUMP,#C204RL21, DELTA	\$326.21
65404	PUMP,HYD,#V102P4P1D20	\$758.33
65453	MISC,ROD CLEVIS	\$11.03
65455	MISC,GUN,SNUFFER,MSC 128500	\$920.26
65458	VALVE,SOL,LEX-AIR #58151-1,	\$173.49
65460	VALVE,BALL,1/2	\$43.69
65463	HOSE,HI-PRESS,50',3/8"ID	\$243.00
65464	HOSE,HI-PRESS,100',3/8"ID	\$454.00
65470	HOSE,#202186, #202146,20',W/FTG	\$137.00
65471	MISC,GUN,HAND,COLD SEALANT	\$605.00
65475	VALVE,REG,TYPE B-1RM4, 3000 PSI	\$76.57
65476	VALVE,SHUT-OFF,#B4P4T, 3000 PSI	\$83.92
65478	CYL,W/NUT,504-D,4"STROKE,	\$199.86
65500	VALVE, RELIEF, #RL50-1/2-2000	\$84.47
65507	CONN,MALE,4FTX-S,1/4	\$1.84
65508	CONN,6FTX-S,3/8	\$1.92
65530	VALVE,SOL,2083L,110 VOLT	\$189.70
65532	PLATE,SUB #MSA03XE10	\$110.77
65534	VALVE,SOL, SSG03-A3X-RC115-E-10	\$311.92
65535	VALVE,SOL,230 VOLT	\$343.97
65550	VALVE,FLOW,F 250-B	\$60.37
65553	VALVE, SOLENOID #MB25-3USC	\$125.05

LOCKFORMER

Part Number	Description	Price
65554	VALVE,EXHST,#2A	\$45.24
65556	VALVE,SOLENOID,115V/60CYCLE,	\$225.25
65570	VALVE,FOOT,3WAY,3B-30A2-5,AIR,	\$158.73
65572	VALVE, BALL, SURESAVE 1/4"	\$20.92
65573	VALVE, SOLENOID, 2 PORT	\$241.47
65575	VALVE, BALL, 3/8", TEE HANDLE	\$21.34
65583	MISC,SOL,#2,661,1-1/16"STRK,	\$44.15
65601	OIL SEAL & GASKET 6315	\$6.10
65602	MISC,GASKET,15028	\$2.83
65613	MISC,C/R OIL SEAL,#34256	\$19.52
65625	O-RING,N2197214,1/2,5/8,1/16T	\$1.11
65628	O-RING,N21972126,1-3/8,1-9/16,	\$1.11
65635	O-RING,N21972214,1,1-1/4,1/8T	\$1.11
65637	O-RING,N219-7 2-226,2",3/16	\$1.11
65645	O-RING,N21972326,1-5/8,2,3/16T	\$1.11
65646	O-RING,N21972330,2-1/8,2-1/2,	\$1.11
65651	O-RING,#2-342,3-5/8,4,3/16T	\$1.11
65652	O-RING,#2-020,7/8,1,1/16T	\$1.11
65653	O-RING,#2-249,5,5-1/2,1/4T	\$3.40
65664	O-RING,#112,1/2,11/16,3/32T	\$1.11
65665	MISC,QUAD RING,.614"ID,.070"W	\$1.11
65666	O-RING,7/16"ID,5/8,3/32T	\$1.11
65668	O-RING,7/8"ID,1-1/8"OD,1/8T	\$1.11
65670	O-RING,#012,3/8"ID,1/2,1/16T	\$1.11
65672	O-RING,#215,1-1/16,1-5/16	\$1.11
65675	MISC,SUCTION STRAINER,	\$33.58
65717	HOSE,2M2P842M (JARVIS)	\$65.10
65719	USE 65717	
65777	HOSE,PUSH-LOK, 813-6,3/8"	\$3.92 per ft.
65811	MISC,FRL,#342-01-602,	\$312.97
65815	CYL,AIR,DM35,1-1/2"B,12" STRK	\$332.85
65823	CYL,AIR,CABLE	\$1,420.00
65829	CYL,AIR,#6SHP-2, W/CLEVIS,#CT11,1-1/16" B	\$73.26
65834	CYL,AIR,DM-150X3"-FB, MEAD,1-1/2"B,3"STRK	\$217.45

Part Number	Description	Price
65857	MISC,ABSORBER,SHOCK,#MA600	\$183.77
65873	CYL,CLAMP, 75-S-3	\$132.98
65965	HYD CYLINDER	\$305.20
65975	VALVE,HYDRA,609-501,LEX AIR	\$269.92
65990	PWR,BENDER,FLOW,CTRL	\$65.83
66000	BRG,NEEDLE,B-88,1/2,11/16,1/2	\$5.02
66010	BRG,NEEDLE,B-108,5/8,13/16,1/2	\$5.58
66020	BRG,NEEDLE,B-128,3/4,1,1/2	\$6.02
66021	BRG,NEEDLE,B-128-OH,3/4,1,1/2	\$18.04
66030	BRG,NEEDLE,B-168,1-1/4,1/2	\$7.50
66031	BRG,NEEDLE,B-168-OH,1,1-1/4,1/2	\$8.51
66040	BRG,NEEDLE,B-812,1/2,11/16,3/4	\$5.58
66041	BRG,NEEDLE,IR-812,1/2,3/4,3/4	\$14.72
66042	BRG,NEEDLE,B-1210,3/4,1,5/8	\$8.70
66050	BRG,NEEDLE,B-1012,5/8,13/16,3/4	\$6.32
66060	BRG,NEEDLE,B-1212,3/4,1,3/4	\$7.17
66061	BRG,NEEDLE,B-1212-OH,3/4,1,3/4	\$6.72
66063	BRD,NEEDLE,J-1212-OH,3/4,1,3/4	\$5.77
66070	BRG,INNERRACE,IR-1316,13/16,1	\$13.30
66080	BRG,NEEDLE,B-1412,7/8,1-1/8,3/4	\$7.28
66090	BRG,NEEDLE,B-1416-OH, 7/8,1-1/8,1	\$7.67
66100	BRG,NEEDLE,B-1612,1,1-1/4,3/4	\$6.72
66101	BRG,NEEDLE,B-1612-OH,1, 1-1/4,3/4	\$8.29
66105	BRG,NEEDLE,B-1816,1-1/8,1-3/8,1	\$8.85
66106	BRG,NEEDLE,B-2016-OH, 1-1/4,1-1/2	\$10.55
66107	BRG,NEEDLE,B-2816-OH	\$14.57
66108	BRG,NEEDLE,B-2216-OH, 1-3/8,1-5/8	\$12.81
66110	BRG,NEEDLE,B-2812, 1-3/4,2-1/8,3/4	\$12.95
66111	BRG,ROLL,HJ162412,1,1-1/2,3/4	\$17.22
66112	BRG,NEEDLE,B-1616,1,1-14,1	\$7.22
66113	BRG,NEEDLE,HJ-162416,1,1-1/2,1	\$18.37
66115	BRD,NEEDLE,HJ-182616,1-1/8	\$20.08
66116	BRG,NEEDLE,HJ-202816,1-1/4	\$18.35

LOCKFORMER

Part Number	Description	Price
66117	BRG,NEEDLE,HJ-223016,1-3/8	\$24.24
66118	BRG,NEEDLE,HJ-283716,1-3/4	\$23.88
66119	BRG,NEEDLE,HJ-182620, 1-1/8,1-5/8	\$18.09
66121	BRG,NEEDLE,HJ-223020, 1-3/8,1-7/8	\$22.68
66122	BRG,NEEDLE,HJ-202820, 1-1/4,1-3/4	\$19.67
66123	BRG,NEEDLE,HJ-122012, 3/4,1-1/4	\$18.33
66124	NRG,NEEDLE,HJ-243316,1-1/2	\$33.77
66125	BRG,NEEDLE,HJ-243320,1-1/2	\$23.39
66126	BRG,NEEDLE,HJ-283720,1-3/4	\$25.31
66143	BRG,B-167	\$7.06
66145	BRG,NEEDLE,HJ122016, 3/4,1-1/4,1	\$17.64
66146	BRG,NEEDLE,IR-1016, 5/8,7/8,1.015	\$8.86
66147	BRG,NEEDLE,B-2010, 1-1/4,1-1/2,5/8	\$23.42
66160	BRG,THRS,TT-1102-1,.627	\$1.87
66161	BRG,BRZ,BSH,AA-1310-4	\$6.10
66170	BRG,CAMFOLLOWER,CFH, 5/8,HVY STUD	\$23.24
66174	BRG,CAMFOLLOWER,CFH-1,1	\$20.08
66224	BSHG, AA-7414, 5/8", 3/4", 3/4"LG	\$1.39
66232	BRG,THRUST,T100-31	\$13.95
66239	BRG,NEEDLE,HJ-324120, 2,2-9/16,1-1/4,HVY DUTY	\$30.54
66244	BRG,THRUST,FAG-EW-1 BALL THRUST BRG	\$30.33
66256	BRG,1,BORE TAKE-UP UNIT	\$64.93
66261	BRG,PILLOW BLK, SPB-24-OPN 1-1/2	\$356.91
66262	BRG,PILLOW BLK,SL,1-1/4	\$17.81
66264	BRG,THRST,TRB-2435,1-1/2	\$2.93
66271	BRG,BALL,R6-LL,3/8	\$19.70
66276	BRG,NEEDLE,H324116, 2,2-9/16,1 HVY DUTY	\$29.50
66283	BRG,THRST WSHR,TRB815,.500B	\$1.51

Part Number	Description	Price
66287	BRG,BALL,5/16,HARDENED	\$1.11
66300	BRG,NEEDLE THRS,NTA-815,.502	\$2.50
66301	BRG,THRS WSHR,TRA-815,.502	\$1.11
66310	BRG,NEEDLE THRS, NRA-1018,.627	\$2.57
66311	BRD,THRS,TRA-1018,.627,1.115	\$1.11
66312	BRG,THRS,TRB01018,.627,1.115	\$2.35
66320	BRG,NEEDLE THRS, NTA-1625,1.005	\$3.01
66321	BRG,THRS,TRC-1625,1.002,1.552	\$2.85
66322	BRG,TRA-1625,1.002,1.552,.030	\$1.11
66330	BRG,NTA-2031,1.252,1.927,.078	\$3.25
66331	BRG,TRB-2031,1.252,1.927,.060	\$3.49
66332	BRG,NRA-1220,3/4,1-1/4,.078	\$3.14
66333	BRG,TRB-1220,.752,1.240,.060	\$2.35
66334	BRG,TRC-2840RC,1.752,2.490	\$5.08
66335	BRG,NTA-2840,1.752,2.490,.078	\$4.82
66336	BRG,NTA-1423,.877,1.427,.078	\$3.34
66337	BRG,TRC-1423RC,.877,1.437,.092	\$3.16
66338	BRG,TC-2031,1.252,1.927,.092	\$2.91
66339	BRG,TRA-1220,.752,1.240,.030	\$1.11
66340	BRG,NTA-1828,1.127,1.740,.078	\$3.29
66341	BRG,TRB-1828,1.127,1.740,.060	\$3.45
66350	BRG,RACE,TRC-2435,1.502,.092	\$2.63
66351	BRG,INNERRACE,RBC-IR7154,1/2	\$10.69
66353	BRG,THRS WASHER, TRB-1423,.877	\$1.11
66354	BRG,THRS,RACE,TRB-1625,.063	\$2.51
66357	BRG,THRS,TRC1828,1.125,1.750	\$4.50
66358	BRG,THRS,TRF2840,1.752,2.490	\$24.62
66359	BRG,THRS,NTA2435,1-1/2,2-3/16	\$4.68
66360	BRG,RACE,THRUST,TRA-2435	\$1.94
66380	BRG,CONE,387,TIMKEN	\$32.74
66381	BRG,CUP,382-B,TIMKEN	\$65.02
66392	BRG,NEEDLE,B1616-OH, 1,1-1/4,1,W/OIL HOLE	\$9.28
66393	BRG,CAMFOLLOWER,CFH-1/2	\$17.64
66400	BRG,FLNG,FF-620-1,1/2,5/8,1/2	\$1.11

LOCKFORMER

Part Number	Description	Price
66411	BRG,SLEEVE,AA-832-5,5/8,7/8	\$3.17
66412	BRG,SLEEVE,AA-838-4,3/4,7/8	\$1.39
66413	BRG,SLEEVE,A-912-12	\$2.41
66420	BRG,THRST,TT-1205,3/4,1-1/4	\$1.11
66421	BRG,THRS,TT-1502,1,1-1/2,1/8	\$1.11
66422	BRG,THRS,TT-1503-2,7/8,1-1/2	\$1.11
66424	BRG,THRS,TT-1709,1,1-3/4,1/8	\$2.04
66425	BRG,THRS,TT-1709-1,1,1-3/4	\$1.39
66426	BRG,THRS,TT-2001,1,2,1/8	\$1.88
66427	BRG,THRS,TT-2304-1,1-1/4	\$1.39
66428	BRG,THRS,TT-2201-2,1-1/8	\$1.61
66430	BRG,THRS,TT-1502-2,1,1-1/2	\$1.39
66433	BRG,THRS,TT-1303-1,3/4,1-3/8	\$1.11
66434	BRG,AA-1049,3/4,1,1-1/4	\$2.63
66435	BRG,BSHG,AA-724-8,5/8,3/4,1/2	\$1.11
66436	BRG,BSHG,AA-12042-2,1,1-1/4	\$3.90
66437	BRG,BHSG,AA-838-16,3/4,7/8	\$1.11
66441	BRG,THRS,TT-2006,1-1/4,2,1/16	\$1.11
66443	BRG,BRZ,BSHG,TT-706,1/2,3/4	\$1.11
66448	BRG,SLEEVE,AA-1043-9,3/4,1,1	\$2.70
66452	BRG,THRS,TT-2400-1,1-3/4	\$3.44
66453	BRG,THRS,TT-3500-1,1.510	\$10.20
66456	BRG,DU-TYPE,DU-18,1-1/4,2-1/8	\$6.20
66457	BRG,DU-TYPE,DU-22,1-1/2,2-1/2	\$10.08
66459	BRG,DU-TYPE,DU-10,3/4,1-1/4	\$4.64
66460	BRG,DU-TYPE, THRS WSHR,DU-20	\$8.78
66462	BRG,AA-1005-7,3/4,1,1	\$2.20
66465	BRD,SLEEVE,AA-628-6,1/2,5/8	\$1.24
66466	BRG,AA-1509-4,1-1/8,1-1/2,1	\$4.32
66467	BRG,AA-1704-11,1-1/2,1-3/4	\$4.65
66469	BRG,AA-1043-8,3/4,1,7/8	\$1.60
66472	BRG,DU-TYPE,DU-26,1-3/4,2-3/4	\$12.38
66473	BRG,AA-1704-15,1-1/2,1-3/4,1	\$4.35
66481	BRG,AA-111-8,1,1-1/8,1/2	\$1.24
66488	BRG,IR-1820,1-1/8,1-3/8,1-1/4	\$14.38
66492	BRG,DU-TYPE,DU-16,1-1/8,2	\$7.59
66494	BRG,THRS,TT-1503,.8905,1.500	\$1.11

Part Number	Description	Price
66498	BRG,TT604,3/8,5/8,1/16	\$1.11
66500	BRG,CLUTCH,RCB-162117	\$26.91
66502	BRG,BALL,RB-12	\$39.42
66503	BRG,THRS,BALL,605 (NICE)	\$4.78
66504	BRG,ISB061(RHP), PUMP BRG ASSEMBLY	\$39.74
66506	BRG,RACE,F-5,(AETNA)	\$20.62
66507	BRG,BALL,STL,CHOME PL,1/2	\$1.39
66508	BRG,BALL,CHROME PL,3/8	\$1.39
66510	BRG,ROLL,#CYT-2	\$39.46
66516	BRG,PILLOW BLK,SY1-3/4TM	\$119.29
66517	BRG,RS-14,SINGLE ROW	\$146.23
66518	BRG,BALLNUT, GMC#5707508,1,1/4	\$93.57
66526	BRG,SCR,#5707028,1-1/2,BCD	\$774.91
66527	BRG,BALLNUT,#5709587,1-1/2	\$442.50
66528	BRG,CAMROLL,CYR,1-1/8	\$11.57
66538	BRG,PILLOW BLK,SL-3/4,SHAFT	\$33.37
66541	BRG,FLG,MTD,RADIAL, #6908,NICE	\$33.30
66550	BRG,PILLOW BLK,PB-1	\$42.78
66552	BRG,WIDE AIRCRAFT, 36NBC2048YZP	\$411.60
66558	BRG,DU-TYPE,08 DU10,6002-1	\$3.87
66600	CONN,FEM,886L,1/4,1/8	\$1.24
66610	CONN,888L,HALF UNION	\$1.11
66621	ELBOW,BRASS,#89LB4X2-1/4T	\$3.16
66630	TEE,FEM,SIDE,NF-6T-TTF-SA	\$17.83
66640	CONN,GREASER,1610,#163B	\$1.11
66643	CONN,GREASER,#205010,1/4-28	\$1.11
66644	CONN,#163B,1/8,90DEG	\$1.11
66650	ELBW,FEM, ANGLE BODY MALE,20026	\$4.10
66669	MFLR,FILT,SINTERED,EM25,1/4"	\$6.07
66700	TUBE,NYLAFLOW,#NS8T, TYPE T	.11/INCH
66702	TUBE,2-1/2,HEAT SHRINKABLE	.41/INCH
66710	MISC,FELT OIL PAD,#50039,60339	\$3.08

LOCKFORMER

Part Number	Description	Price
66781	VALVE,NEEDLE,1/8 I.S.O. #6500-GRO	\$59.67
66822	BRG,BALL,FLNG,1/4,5/8	\$66.92
66838	BRG,B2416DC,1-1/2,1-7/8,1.0]	\$12.88
66839	BRG,INNERRING,1R202416,1-1/4,	\$16.21
66842	BRG,PILLOW BLK,1A397,5/8,FLNG	\$32.66
66844	BRG,HJ-1422116,7/8,1-3/8,1	\$17.62
66845	BRG,IDLER,HJ-142212	\$17.62
66857	BRG,BALL,Z99R8,1/2,1/8	\$14.44
66858	BRG,KP8A,1/2,1-1/8	\$36.56
66917	BRG,SEAL,OPN-S-1250,1-1/4,	\$21.35
66960	BRG,LINEAR,RSR12WUUC1+150L	\$217.50
70024	BELT,4L500,V	\$8.06
70025	BELT,4L510,V	\$8.59
70026	BELT,4L540,V	\$8.13
70027	BELT,4L560,V	\$8.32
70036	BELT,B78,3 MATCHED	\$18.57
70052	BELT,V,5L480	\$11.07
70053	BELT,5L51,V	\$9.05
70054	BELT,V,5L520	\$9.76
70055	BELT,V,5L530	\$15.23
70056	BELT,5L540,V	\$12.29
70082	BELT,300H100,TIMING	\$30.36
70083	BELT,330H100,TIMING	\$31.65
70084	BELT,510H100,TIMING	\$35.57
70089	BELT,270H100,1/2,1	\$33.77
70140	SHEAVE,AC33,5/8" BORE	\$25.98
70142	SHEAVE,AC53,AK54,5/8	\$31.17
70151	SHEAVE,GROOVE,SNGL, AC90,5/8" BORE	\$57.58
70301	SHEAVE,BC30,BK28,5/8" BORE	\$16.62
70303	SHEAVE,BK34, 5/8"	\$23.56
70400	SHEAVE,2BK25,7/8	\$32.65
70401	SHEAVE,2AK64	\$60.65
70411	SHEAVE,2BK28(D4300,7/8)	\$34.92
70414	SHEAVE,2BK30,1-1/8	\$38.23
70420	SHEAVE,2BK32,7/8	\$39.34

Part Number	Description	Price
70421	SHEAVE,2BK32,1" BORE	\$44.06
70431	SHEAVE,2BK40,7/8	\$44.10
70432	SHEAVE,2BK40(D4400),1	\$41.86
70434	SHEAVE,2BK45(D4430-40)M,1	\$48.70
70440	SHEAVE,2BK52,7/8	\$50.33
70442	SHEAVE,2BK45,1-1/8	\$47.51
70457	SHEAVE,2BK55H,1-3/8, W/TAPER BSHG	\$65.80
70461	SHEAVE,2BK60H,3/4, W/TAPER BSHG	\$66.94
70480	SHEAVE,2BK80H,1W/TAPER BSGH	\$94.73
70606	SHEAVE [OBSOLETE - USE PART 43338]	
70608	SHEAVE,2A,5/8,HHSS, CONGRESS DRIVE	\$7.68
70609	SHEAVE,3/4,HHSS, CONGRESS DRV,BK68	\$28.36
70615	PLY,MACH,1,TL16H, W/TL1008 BSHG	\$65.83
70708	CAST,WHEEL,TRUCK,RP4,1-1/4	\$32.16
70711	USE PART 73010	
70712	CHAIN,#35,CONN LINK	\$1.24
70713	USE PART 73010	
70722	CHAIN,#40,CONN LINK	\$1.24
70725	CHAIN,#40-2,CONN LINK	\$3.16
70734	USE PART 73013	
70737	CHAIN,#40,OFFSET LINK	\$3.49
70753	CHAIN,#50,CONN LINK	\$2.32
70757	CHAIN,#D-50,OFFSET LINK	\$8.21
70763	USE PART 73018	
70764	CHAIN,#41,HALF LINK	\$3.14
70767	USE PART 70757	
70768	CHAIN,#50-2,CONN LINK	\$3.44
70773	CHAIN,#60,CONN LINK	\$1.73
70777	CHAIN,#41,LINK CON	\$1.39
70801	COUPLING, G300,1-1/8 BORE, 3/4 BORE	\$20.52
70802	CPLG,G300,1-1/8BORE,3/4BORE,	\$43.94

LOCKFORMER

Part Number	Description	Price
70853	GEAR,WORM,10R,STL1, AG-1603-B	\$54.19
70869	GEAR, UPPER CRIMP	\$43.03
70873	GEAR, DRIVE 12 TEETH	\$92.88
70900	HANDLE,RUBBER	\$2.99
70901	HANDLE,RUBBER	\$2.07
70904	MISC,WORM, H1066RH	\$89.82
70905	GEAR,WORM	\$146.46
70909	GEAR,SPUR	\$50.70
70911	HANDLE,CRANK	\$82.05
70918	HANDLE, #CL-5-HWSF W/#CL-1-RH	\$111.35
70960	SPRING,06M10,5/8 OD,1	\$4.59
70967	SPRING,C0300-038-1250, MUSIC	\$10.64
70971	SPRING,9-1005-11	\$5.73
70974	SPRING,COMP,9-006-11, 1/2ID,1-1/2	\$4.52
70976	SPRING,9-1005-32, MED-HI-LOAD DIE	\$21.60
70977	SPRG,MP17 1/2 10, 9/32,3-1/2 MED	\$6.40
70978	SPRG,MP-16 1/2 10,9/32,3 MED	\$5.71
70979	SPRING,M104-11, MED DUTY,BLUE	\$6.47
70983	SPRING,M-101A,MED DUTY,BLUE	\$6.23
70990	SPRING,COMP,C0975-074-4000M	\$9.92
70991	SPRING,COMP,C0975-092-4000S	\$22.62
71000	SPRING,COMP,#1 15	\$5.90
71002	SPRING,COMP,#MHC38,R38	\$14.92
71006	SPRING,COMP,3/4ID,9 1210 31	\$14.31
71007	SPRING,COMP,5/8ID,9 2010 31	\$28.30
71012	SPRING,COMP, 11/16ID X 1-3/16OD	\$32.43
71013	SPRING,COMP,AG2202-S	\$2.35
71014	SPRING,COMP,AG2232-6	\$10.75
71015	SPRING,COMP,9562	\$1.24
71016	SPRING,EXT,E240-0310-100,#9905	\$8.81
71017	SPRING,COMP,BPCB 113-1	\$52.11

Part Number	Description	Price
71018	SPRING,COMP,16/1812B-2	\$4.63
71019	SPRING,COMP,1-1/8OD,105WIRE	\$8.29
71020	SPRING,COMP,SG117, .06/.062 WIRE	\$4.50
71027	SPRING, EXT #28-10	\$5.73
71030	SPRING,COMP,LE-032E-15, .360 OD	\$5.45
71032	SPRING,DIE,9-1206-11	\$11.49
71036	SPRING,COMP,C1225-105-1000	\$5.33
71039	SPRING,DIE,06M15,5/8 OD,1.5LG	\$5.21
71040	SPRING,COM,LC-045H-S, FREE LGHT	\$3.64
71041	SPRING,9-0808-21	\$5.96
71042	SPRING,9-0804-21	\$4.83
71043	SPRING,EXT,LE-055D-7-MW	\$3.70
71044	SPRING,#3848272	\$26.34
71045	SPRING,LE-049D-7	\$2.41
71046	SPRING,9-0607-11	\$4.99
71107	SPRKT,40B12,3/4" BORE, 3/16,3/32 KEYWAY	\$13.36
71151	CLR,SHFT,5/8ID,1-1/8,1/2	\$2.56
71152	CLR,SHFT,#1506,#SC87,3/4ID	\$2.03
71154	CLR,SHFT,#1510,#SC100,1"ID	\$2.42
71170	TIRE, NEOPRENE, #2952-0020	\$14.40
71180	USE AA16450	
71195	REDUCR,SPD,#4MCTW, 25:1,W/1HP 1725RPM	\$840.75
71297	MISC,JOINT,UNIVR,D13	\$376.99
71299	REDUCR,3MCT,22:1	\$795.00
71311	MISC,LIMITER,TORQUE, T25L,W/ONE	\$136.10
71985	BALL CASTER	\$9.14
72113	SPRKT,50B10,7/8"BORE, KEYWAY&SET SCREW	\$19.98
72339	CONV,ROLL,U2025,2-1/2" OD	\$273.00
72340	CONV,ROLL,U2024,2-1/2" OD	\$235.00
72407	RUBBER COAT ROL RH	\$303.94
72411	PULLEY,12LF075,1/2"BORE, GEARBELT	\$24.38

LOCKFORMER

Part Number	Description	Price
72412	BELT,210L075,GEAR BELT	\$21.56
72571	USE AA15130	
72572	PULLEY,ALUM, 36LH075,5/8"FINISHED	\$185.82
72573	BELT,STL,255L075,REINFORCED	\$54.07
73010	CHAIN,#35,3/8,100'	.22/PITCH
73012	CHAIN,#40,1/2,100'	.50/PITCH
73013	CHAIN,#40-2,1/2,100'	1.11/PITCH
73017	CHAIN,#50,5/8,100'	.50/PITCH
73018	CHAIN,#50-2,100'	1.11/PITCH
73019	CHAIN,#60,3/4,100'	.50/PITCH
80010	MOTOR,1/3HP-1-60-18-56	\$147.70
80022	MOTOR,1/2HP-3-60-1800	\$313.88
80030	MOTOR,3/4HP-1-60-18-56	\$218.15
80031	MOTOR,3/4HP-3-60-18-66	\$218.15
80041	MOTOR,1HP-1-60-36-56	\$212.80
80061	MOTOR,2HP 3 60 36 145	\$342.86
80070	MOTOR,3HP-3-60-18-182T	\$255.00
80072	MOTOR,3HP MTR 1PH L1408	\$485.94
80073	MOTOR,3HP 1 60 36	\$510.35
80080	MOTOR,5HP 3 60 18 184T	\$323.23
80103	CTRL,MOTOR,#609BOW	\$299.04
80124	SWITCH,PUSH BUTTON, 800T-D6A	\$107.13
80151	RELAY,2NC,#CR120K22002AA	\$272.83
80152	RELAY,#CR120K40002AA,NO4	\$272.83
80157	CTRL,MOTOR,609 XOX,1PH,1CYC	\$375.84
80181	SWITCH,LIMITER,802TAW1	\$210.81
80201	SWITCH,600 TAX5	\$90.63
80204	SWITCH,TOGGLE,#1221,20AMPS	\$31.05
80206	SWITCH,TOGGLE,#82070	\$6.89
80208	SWITCH,FOOT,531SWH	\$222.56
80209	SWITCH, FOOT 491SC36	\$65.71
80210	SWITCH,AB TOGGLE,600 TAX5	\$11.00
80214	SWITCH,PB,#55503,W/#40903	\$132.97
80218	SWITCH,LIMITER,802TA-W2	\$217.79
80219	USE PART 84359	

Part Number	Description	Price
80228	SWITCH,MICRO,BZ2RW82A2	\$35.56
80242	SWITCH,MICRO,BZ-2RW80-42	\$34.61
80243	SWITCH,TOGGLE,AB600-TOX5, 1PHAS	\$81.01
80270	MOTOR,10HP,230/460V,3PH, 60CYC	\$458.73
80478	CABLE,BX,#990-03-379-1,4'LG	\$180.32
80479	CABLE,BX,#990-03-379-2,7'LG	\$180.32
80481	CONN,SCR,1/2", #7286 APPLETON	\$2.02
80483	CONN,SCR,3/8",#7285V,[1/2 K.O]	\$2.02
80484	CONN,SCR,#15233,3/4"	\$1.39
80485	CONN,ELBOW,#7380V,3/8"	\$1.39
80700	REFLECTOR,HALF,#5429	\$12.25
80701	CLAMP,STL,551S,1/4"	\$1.11
80702	TUBE,FLEX,18-2,18"LG, W/ 1/8" MALE PIPE CON	\$19.62
80703	PLT,ON/OFF,FOR IBM #80206	\$1.11
80923	START,609AOW,SIZE 0, 3PHAS-OPEN	\$231.27
80924	START,BOX,609,SIZE 1	\$249.00
81237	CORD,COIL,14GA,4WIRE, 600V,#4-8044-00-91	\$292.66
81287	MISC,LIGHT,PILOT, GREEN,#OG120	\$31.92
81307	MISC,LIGHT,PILOT,RED,OR-120	\$28.50
81317	SWITCH,PHOTO (OLD STYLE)	\$646.37
81370	SWITCH,PROX#NBB5-18GM-60-WS	\$147.10
81459	MISC,CONDUIT,FLEX,2",085R100	\$265.16
81466	SWITCH,EMERGENCY, OIL TIGHT #AVD-302-NR	\$74.53
81506	BLOCK,SCANNER, MICRO,#42GTF-9003 (NEW)	\$376.17
81507	CABLE,FIBER OPTIC, 3' LG,AB#99-32-1	\$180.00
81569	SWITCH,SELECTOR,ASW220	\$43.77
81571	SWITCH,SELECTOR,ASW210	\$28.53
82024	MISC,POTENTIOMETER W/KNOB	\$42.84
82072	ENCODER,IG16BABO-250-20F-PP	\$652.40

LOCKFORMER

Part Number	Description	Price
82097	MOTOR,QMC TECH.PART #:3233	\$974.40
84009	MOTOR,1HP,115/230-1-60	\$323.23
84359	SWITCH, GO SWITCH #11-11510-00	\$238.45
84371	PORTABLE PUSH BUTTON, 20' LONG	\$148.81
84457	MOTOR, 3 HP, 1760 RPM	\$293.52
84486	STOP/START SWITCH	\$90.32
84550	LIMIT SWITCH	\$20.57
84754	AMP. PIN EXTRACTOR AMP#305183	\$37.22
84841	VALVE, 230V,DG4V32ALMFTWLD560	\$433.94
85045	BLADE,10,5/8,176T	\$42.34
85080	BLADE,#23,4,HIGH SPD, RND KNIFE	\$43.40
85100	GUIDE, CARBIDE, DSP83, GRADE 883	\$48.70
85101	MISC,GUIDE,CARBIDE,3/8,1/4	\$82.50
85103	MISC,GUIDE,CARBIDE,1/4,1/4	\$82.50
85107	MISC,GUIDE,CARBIDE,3/16,1/2	\$82.50
85120	MISC,TRAMMEL POINTS	\$13.00/PAIR
85140	MISC,CHROM,SATIN,LW530CI-60	\$60.17
85147	USE PART 85140	
85153	NAMEPLATE,CLEAT FORMER 8900	\$8.81
85154	NAMEPLATE,EASY EDGER	\$6.92
85155	NAMEPLATE,14 & 24 SAW	\$16.41
85156	NAMEPLATE, LOCKFORMER CAPACITY GAUGE	\$6.23
85157	NAMEPLATE, RESIDENTIAL NOTCHER	\$13.82
85164	USE 85178	
85166	NAMEPLATE, AG PF ATTACH	\$4.45
85169	NAMEPLATE,S CLEAT SLITTER	\$6.23
85178	NAMEPLATE,LOCKFORMER LOGO 20 GAUGE	\$8.08
85261	USE 85140	

Part Number	Description	Price
85296	CLAMP,52250,225U NOTE — NEED (1) 85692 SWIVEL PAD (N/C) WITH ABOVE	\$32.89
85391	USE HY020114	
85463	USE HY020103	
85464	USE HY020102	
85465	USE HY020101	
85466	USE HY020104	
85478	COMPU,DRV,OPTICAL BIT, ASYNCHON	\$543.03
85479	CABLE,FIBER OPTIC,125' NOTE — CABLE NEEDS FOUR 85480 CONNECTORS	\$250.00
85480	CONN,AMP STYLE,#8255 STYLE NOTE — CONNECTORS PURCHASED WITH CABLE ONLY	\$68.82
85481	CABLE,48"LG,#7096	\$60.77
85482	CABLE,18",#7092	\$76.59
85692	PAD,SWIVEL,14 STATION TDC	\$9.63
85806	CLEANER,GALVOFF,#2241	\$95.00
85807	COLD SEALANT,5 GALLON PAIL	\$168.00
85808	COLD SEALANT, 55 GALLON DRUM	\$1,595.00
85876	ADDITIONAL FIBER OPTIC CABLE NOTE — CABLE NEEDS FOUR 85480 CONNECTORS	\$2.00
85890	USE HY044016	
85975	ROLL,CUSHION	\$36.10
85981	ASSEMBLY,BRACKET	\$425.00
85986	SWIVEL,TORCH HOLDER	\$95.00
85991	BUMPER,RUBBER	\$1.68
86108	PUNCH,FOR QUICKLOK-18 (014362)	\$116.81
86116	PUNCH,(016264)	\$160.76
86123	PUNCH,(PER PRINT)	\$165.58
86124	DIE,ANVIL (#015864)	\$142.33
86135	PUNCH, LD QL (#014358)	\$143.30
86138	PUNCH,H.D. (#015840)	\$180.00
86167	DIE,#40,INSERT,# 016135 (PART OF 55735)	

LOCKFORMER

Part Number	Description	Price
86170	DIE,#30,MD,INSERT 18-3 (PART OF 55734)	
86173	DIE,#50,MD INSERT 18-3 (PART OF 55736)	
86176	DIE,#20,INSERT,#3815 .12-3 (PART OF 55699)	
86177	DIE,#25,INSERT,#3941 .12-3 (PART OF 55701)	
86178	DIE,#30,INSERT,#3942 .12-3 (PART OF 55703)	
86225	ELASTOMER,LIGHT DUTY	\$7.84
86226	ELASTOMER,MED DUTY	\$7.84
86227	ELASTOMER ,HVY DUTY	\$12.23
86228	LEAF,LIGHT DUTY	\$50.40
86229	LEAF,#003471	\$49.28
86230	LEAF, HEAVY DUTY	\$54.06
86233	PUNCH,1.87,5.75"(016433)	\$141.72
86246	BLADE,SCORING	\$82.46
86247	ROLL,BLADE HOLDER	\$496.07
86254	USE PART AA71221	
86255	MD QL PUNCH (713900C) uses 63082 set screw if needed	\$116.66
86256	MD QL DIE #30 (711500D)	\$280.00
86257	MD QL DIE #40 (711500F)	\$280.00
86258	MD QL DIE #50 (711500H)	\$280.00
86264	PUNCH,HEAVY DUTY,QUICLOK (71400D)	\$179.20
86265	#60 INSERT, HEAVY DUTY, QL (013914)	\$389.75
87011	USE 82097	
87013	OBSOLETE	
87067	CABLE,FIBER OPTIC,200' NOTE — CABLE NEEDS FOUR 85480 CONNECTORS	\$400.00
87070	QMC BRUSH TYPE MOTOR W/1000	\$974.40
87072	BIT DRIVER INTERNAL 5 VOLT NEE	\$435.90
87084	MOTOR & ENCODER Z AXIS EXCAL. SEE	\$839.62
87085	CABLE X AXIS/HL 75, 12 FT. LONG	\$442.03

Part Number	Description	Price
87102	LIQUID DISPLAY FOR NEE CONTROLLER	\$630.00
88776	DRIVE GEAR #14401 (PART OF 51900)	
89100	BUTTON LIFTER	\$10.98
89101	BUTTON LIFTER	\$31.15
89102	BUTTON LIFTER	\$17.94
89103	CASTING,SENSORY	\$12.10
89104	CASTING,SENSORY	\$7.91
89105	CASTING,SENSORY	\$26.82
89130	CASTING,LIFTER	\$18.78
AA11004	T4-T5-&B6 ROLL	\$187.63
AA11007	TOP 8 & 9 FORM ROLL	\$231.10
AA11411	TOP 5 FORM ROLL	\$429.30
AA11528	T1 SCORING ROLL	\$210.30
AA13071	PINION SHAFT	\$79.38
AA13185	ROLL SHAFT	\$285.80
AA13594	B-1 ROLL SPACER	\$26.69
AA14509	Y AXIS DR SHAFT	\$290.30
AA14510	X CARGE DRV PINION	\$262.99
AA14517	COLLAR PIN	\$53.09
AA14553	IDLER PIN 1" DIA .955 LONG	\$180.00
AA14554	IDLER PIN 1" DIA 1.040 LONG	\$180.00
AA14559	IDLER PIN 1" DIA 1.455 LONG	\$201.60
AA15074	Y-AXIS PINION CARR	\$134.16
AA15076	Y AXIS DRIVE PINION	\$277.31
AA15081	X-BEAM IDLER SPACER	\$66.04
AA15083	ROLLER STOP	\$88.12
AA15102	ERTALYTE ROLLER WHEEL	\$104.37
AA15167	WHEEL, NYLATRON	\$90.64
AA16214	Y-AXIS DR PIN M-5	\$190.07
AA16216	X-BEAM IDLER BUSHING	\$108.28
AA16217	X BEAM IDLER WHEEL	\$75.94
AA16450	SPACER (REPLACES 71180)	\$11.36
AA16493	4.6MM ECENTRIC DIE HOLDER	\$182.00
AA21003	LOWER CENTER ENT GAUGE BAR	\$46.48
AA21004	LOWER CENTER ENT GAUGE BAR	\$50.01
AA25072	SLIDER BLOCK	\$183.14

LOCKFORMER

Part Number	Description	Price
AA25074	ADJ SLIDE MOUNT	\$89.48
AA25340	USE 53810	
AA25341	USE 53809	
AA26046	CHAIN BRACKET	\$49.30
AA26048	PHASE ADJ BUSHING	\$116.37
AA26050	CHAIN BRACKET	\$75.87
AA27607	PINCH ROLL ADJ ST PT	\$30.52
AA27608	LOWER PINCH ROLL MTG BLOCK	\$111.63
AA27609	PINCH ROLL MOUNTING BAR	\$218.01
AA27610	PINCH ROLL SLIDE BAR	\$254.61
AA27611	PINCH ROLL CROSS BAR	\$173.70
AA35109	Z AXIS LIMIT SWITCH BRACKET	\$67.25
AA43405	PHASE ADJ BUSHING	\$245.86
AA43433	PRECISION GEAR RACK	\$362.99
AA43434	PRECISION GEAR RACK	\$398.16
AA43435	PRECISION GEAR RACK	\$451.92
AA51485	GUIDE ASSEMBLY	\$140.00
AA55210	WHEEL ASSEMBLY, NYLATRON	\$98.53
AA62001	WASHER,FLAT,5/16,3/4,1/16	\$1.11
AA62903	SHOULDER BOLT 5/8 X 1	\$6.72
AA65429	342-00-258,FRL,W/GAUGE ,ASCO	\$159.77
AA65445	REBUILD KIT 2100-127 RK, FOR 65455	\$130.05
AA65448	VALVE, SOLENOID #B310BCP49C, 24 V	\$123.92
AA65454	AIR CYLINDER SDR-17-6-1/2	\$67.76
AA65530	VALVE, SOLENOID #B310BC553B	\$123.92
AA65553	MUFFLER FLOW CONTROL1/8" NPT	\$8.87
AA65724	4200-SER.-VALVE	\$103.14
AA65763	BLOWER DUCT (one 15' duct)	\$258.35
AA65825	AIR CYL 1 1/2BX3/4	\$295.34
AA65971	SEAL KIT FOR AIR CYLINDER	\$434.95
AA66410	THRUST WASHER G14DU	\$6.61
AA66520	BRG,PILLOW BLOCK, NP-10-OPN,5/8	\$126.30
AA66537	LINEAR BEARING HSR30B1SS, G TYPE	\$260.00
AA66539	LINEAR BEARING SR15VSS "G" BLOCK	\$151.20

Part Number	Description	Price
AA66540	BEARING SHAFT, 5/8, 176-1/2 CLASS L	\$899.17
AA66546	BEARING BLOCK SR25VSS (G TYPE)	\$148.55
AA66563	USE AA66520	
AA70863	SPUR GEAR	\$79.09
AA70864	SPUR GEAR	\$162.50
AA70869	SPUR GEAR, 4140 PRE TREATED AND	\$113.76
AA70894	SPUR GEAR,20T, 20DP, 20PA REF YA20	\$131.32
AA71001	COMPRESSION SPRING	\$8.00
AA71005	SPRING, CONICAL	\$19.63
AA71008	LE-037C-13, EXTENSION SPRING	\$3.81
AA71221	A-1 TOOL (TDC SHOP TOOL)	\$232.00
AA80102	FIBER OPTIC CABLE (OLD 81507)	\$266.56
AA80723	ENCLOSURE WITH INERLOCK HAND	\$66.05
AA80729	STARTER MS325-9.0	\$141.52
AA80735	UNDERVOLTAGE TRIP MS325-UA230	\$61.40
AA85001	G09 SERVO AMP CARD	\$847.62
AA85002	POWER OUTPUT ASSEMBLY HL-71 AMPLIFIER	\$974.40
AA85003	5 VOLT MOTOR ENCODER VULCAN 1800	\$1,062.50
AA85004	MOTOR, 12V	\$1,062.50
AA85005	DRIVE MOTOR VULCAN 1200	\$1,079.29
AA85016	USE HY041105	
AA85017	USE HY041101	
AA85024	USE HY028290	
AA85037	V2000HS SERVO AMP	\$847.62
AA85047	USE HY028289	
AA85056	INTERFACE BOARD	\$381.52
AA85081	USE HY020203	
AA85082	USE HY020337	
AA85083	USE HY020193	
AA85084	USE HY120433	
AA85123	KEYPAD, RETROFIT, MPPGRA128E	\$1,821.00
AA85129	HL75 AMPLIFIER BRD	\$2,097.73

LOCKFORMER

Part Number	Description	Price
AA85130	USE HY020795	
AA85132	USE HY020796	
AA85133	USE HY020637	
AA85134	USE HY020645	
AA85135	USE HY120111	
AA85136	USE HY020671	
AA85137	USE HY020670	
AA85138	USE HY120111	
AA85139	USE HY020644	
AA85140	USE HY020687	
AA85158	USE HY020633	
AA85159	USE HY020941	
AA85160	USE HY020940	
AA85161	USE HY020938	
AA85162	USE HY020937	
AA85165	USE HY044507	
AA85166	USE HY044026	
AA85167	USE HY044025	
AA85173	USE HY120113	
AA85174	USE HY020947	
AA85175	USE HY020948	
AA85176	USE HY020949	
AA85517	WHEEL,CUT,C175055136RG	\$16.01
AA85518	WHEEL,CUT,C17055140RG	\$16.01
AA85533	SOLID PILLER POST	\$493.92
AA85537	MOTOR,Z AXIS	\$915.75
AA85572	CABLE 7,Z AX MTR/ENC	\$220.80
AA85573	CABLE 8,Y AX MTR/ENC	\$202.89
AA85574	CABLE 9,X AX MTR/ENC	\$208.86
AA85587	USE 87070	
AA85654	CABLE SAFETY CIRCUIT NEECI	\$70.00
AA85671	PROXIMITY SWITCH	\$139.12
AA85673	NEE I/O CABLE ONLY	\$243.80
AA85677	BIT DRIVER MODIFICATION	\$252.00
AA86003	USE PART AA86060	
AA86059	CLAMP BAND RN21-X	\$11.54
AA86060	DIAPHRAM, TYPE 30, #11830G	\$13.23

Part Number	Description	Price
AA86062	BODY-SEAL ASSEMBLY	\$87.37
HY003021	RELAY,120AC	\$23.80
HY005093	SWITCH,PRESSURE,0-90 PSI	\$59.30
HY005139	SWITH,FLOW,.25GPM,	\$633.45
HY005168	READY LIGHT #005168	\$1.55
HY006014	VALVE,SOLINOID,90#,1/4FPT	\$77.40
HY006046	HYPERTHERM,006046VALVE	\$115.00
HY008239	FUSE,2AMP,600V,FLQ2	\$11.90
HY008317	FUSE,125AMP,250V	\$42.30
HY009015	RESISTOR,10K OHMS, 10W	\$3.30
HY009506	CAPACITOR:250UF, 350WV,+50,-10	\$10.03
HY009622	RESISTOR, 100HM, 50W	\$9.20
HY009625	RESISTOR,20HM,39SW	\$25.60
HY011023	FILTER/REGULATOR 0-100 PSI AIR	\$95.00
HY011025	FILTER/REGULATOR # 011025	\$93.45
HY011027	HT 40 C AIR PRESSURE GAUGE	\$24.90
HY011051	METER, FLOW	\$448.05
HY011061	TUBE, FLOW, #011061	\$235.00
HY014023	TRANSFORMER, T-1, HT40-C	\$106.00
HY020101	SWIRL RING HT40	\$12.60
HY020103	ELECTRODE HT40	\$6.80
HY020104	CAP HT40	\$10.70
HY020114	TORCH MAIN BODY HT40	\$179.00
HY020131	NOZZLE	\$2.35
HY020167	ELECTRODE	\$7.85
HY020193	ELECTRODE PAC130	\$7.85
HY020194	RING, SWIRL	\$18.90
HY020201	TORCH,MAX 100,MAIN BODY	\$300.00
HY020223	TUBE,TORCH INSULATOR FOR HT40C	\$82.00
HY020231	TORCH POSITIONING SLEEVE:HT40C	\$180.00
HY020333	DEFLECTOR,MAX 80/100	\$7.40
HY020334	SHIELD,MAX 100D, USE W/HY120336	\$10.60
HY020336	SHLDCAP: MAX 70/80/100/80A/100A	\$31.50
HY020337	NOZZLE MAX 100 SHIELD CAP	\$3.40

LOCKFORMER

Part Number	Description	Price
HY020350	NOZZLE, MAX 40CS	\$2.90
HY020351	USE HY120573	
HY020396	NOZZLE	\$3.40
HY020480	USE HY120573	
HY020492	SHIELD	\$10.60
HY020547	USE HY120574	
HY020559	TORCH SLEEVE	\$79.30
HY020633	MISC,CAP,RETAINING	\$50.00
HY020637	SWIRL RING	\$19.00
HY020644	NOZZLE PAC180	\$17.50
HY020645	NOZZLE,30 AMP	\$17.50
HY020646	NOZZLE, 50AMP	\$17.50
HY020647	NOZZLE, 70AMP	\$20.30
HY020670	SHIELD, PAC180	\$21.80
HY020671	SHIELD	\$21.80
HY020687	SHIELD CAP,HI DEF. TORCH W/IHA TAB	\$107.10
HY020705	NOZZLE	\$3.65
HY020706	RING, SWIRL	\$19.70
HY020795	CAP PAC180	\$29.90
HY020796	ADAPTOR PAC180	\$7.60
HY020937	SWIRL RING PAC180	\$19.00
HY020938	NOZZLE PAC180	\$17.50
HY020940	CAP PAC180	\$34.75
HY020941	SHIELD PAC180	\$21.80
HY020947	SWIRL RING PAC180	\$19.00
HY020948	NOZZLE/SHIELD ASSEMBLY PAC180	\$18.40
HY020949	ADAPTOR PAC180	\$7.60
HY026018	O-RING,SILCN, MAX 100	\$0.35
HY027005	FILTER,WATER,ELEMENT	\$11.10
HY027055	LUBRICANT,SILICONE	\$4.40
HY027080	FAN,225CFM,120VAC,50/60HZ	\$83.00
HY028286	HT-40 CONSUMABLE KIT	\$82.20
HY028287	TORCH,ASS'Y,HT40C	\$435.00
HY028289	LEADS, 35'	\$260.00
HY028290	LEADS, 50'	\$330.00

Part Number	Description	Price
HY028327	LEADS, 50'	\$440.00
HY028330	HYPERTHERM,MAX100, 35 FT LEADS	\$340.00
HY028493	SPARE PARTS KIT FOR MAX-100	\$226.00
HY028556	LEADS,TORCH,50FT.,MAX 100D	\$595.00
HY028810	KIT,130 CHOPPER REPLACEMENT	\$2,320.00
HY028855	PAC185/186 MACHINE QUICK DISCONNECT	\$435.00
HY029202	BOARD, CURRENT SENSOR, HD1070	\$42.00
HY029614	MANIFOLD, COOLANT, FOR HD1070	\$721.00
HY029615	PUMP, WATER FOR HD1070	\$495.00
HY029631	CHOPPER,CH50, ASSEMBLY	\$785.00
HY029673	VALVE, OFF, SA:PAC 180 TCH	\$442.65
HY029676	HYPERTHERM,029676, 4 PC BOARD	\$785.00
HY029678	CHOPPER, SUB-ASSEMBLY	\$785.00
HY029922	CHOPPER,HD1070	\$2,320.00
HY031086	MOTOR,FAN,HT/40C	\$44.53
HY041097	HYPERTHERM CURRENT BOARD SENSO	\$290.00
HY041101	CONTROL BOARD	\$258.73
HY041103	BOARD, I PC,HYPERTHERM	\$176.00
HY041105	HYPERTHERM, 041105, 3 PC BOARD	\$169.67
HY041109	HYPERTHERM SHUNTBOARD	\$50.40
HY041147	BOARD, POWER DISTRIBUTION	\$296.00
HY041246	BOARD RELAY	\$735.00
HY041251	BOARD, CONTROL	\$1,050.00
HY041313	PCB ASSEMBLY	\$525.00
HY044016	O-RING	\$0.15
HY044025	O-RING	\$0.50
HY044026	O-RING	\$0.50
HY044507	O-RING	\$0.80
HY058019	O-RING	\$0.60
HY120111	ELECTRODE, 15/30 AMP	\$19.90
HY120112	ELECTRODE, 50/70 AMP	\$19.90

LOCKFORMER

Part Number	Description	Price
HY120113	ELECTRODE, 30/50 AMP	\$19.90
HY120282	NOZZLE	\$3.00
HY120301	USE HY120600	
HY120321	USE HY120558	
HY120326	USE HY120602	
HY120349	PAC186 TORCH MAIN BODY HD-3070	\$870.00
HY120377	WATER TUBE PAC186/188	\$28.90
HY120443	PAC188 TORCH MAIN BODY HD-1070	\$715.00
HY120558	TORCH MAIN BODY	\$184.00
HY120573	ELECTRODE	\$8.20
HY120574	ELECTRODE	\$8.20
HY120576	SWIRL RING PX900	\$14.55
HY120583	TORCH MAIN BODY	\$214.00
HY120600	SHIELD CAP	\$19.40
HY120602	MECHANIZED SHIELD	\$12.50
HY120606	NOZZLE	\$4.10
HY120613	TORCH SLEEVE POWERMAX 900	\$33.20
HY128126	35' TORCH LEADS PX800	\$275.00
HY128127	50' TORCH LEADS	\$325.00
HY129344	TORCH LEADS, 35'	\$275.00
HY129345	TORCH LEADS, 50'	\$345.00
IN900305	BRAKE WASHER FOR RSVP 301	\$6.59
IN900306	BOTTOM SPRING CAP FOR RSVP 301	\$26.57
KNA0868-1223	Y GEAR RACK	\$516.41
KNA 868-1244	SHAFT,VULCAN 2400	\$119.77
KNA0868-1295	FRONT GEAR RACK VULCAN 1800	\$395.53
KNA0868-1296	REAR GEAR RACK VULCAN 1800	\$555.35
370311	SINGLE SPEEDNOTCH /TDC HEAD ASSEMBLY	\$1,196.00
370401	DIES STANDARD C RIGHT HAND (SPEEDNOTCH)	\$830.00
370404	TDC DIES, STANDARD RIGHT HAND	\$695.00

Part Number	Description	Price
370501	DIES, STANDARD C LEFT HAND (SPEEDNOTCH)	\$842.00
370504	TDC DIES, STANDARD LEFT HAND	\$745.00
370601	VEE DIES, 3 SETS (SPEEDNOTCH)	\$1,685.00
370602	VEE DIES, 1 SET (SPEEDNOTCH)	\$570.00
370604	TDC DIES	\$785.00
390302	HEAD ASSEMBLY (R.N. QTY.1)	\$960.00
390401	DIES STANDARD C RIGHT HAND (R.N.)	\$447.00
390501	DIES STANDARD C LEFT HAND (R.N.)	\$447.00
390601	VEE DIES, 3 SETS (R.N.)	\$1,008.00
390602	VEE DIES, 1 SET (R.N.)	\$359.00
420303	WAMP II L90 ASSEMBLY	\$3,236.80
420801	MEDIUM DUTY PUNCH GUIDE	\$959.62
420802	LIGHT DUTY PUNCH GUIDE	\$959.62
641302	FLOATING TORCH ASSEMBLY.	\$2,066.40
642006	FLOATING HEAD ASSEMBLY.	\$442.00
9349998	CROSS CUTTER (INSULATION CUTTER)	\$945.43
9349999	CUTTER ASSEMBLY (INSULATION CUTTER)	\$396.66
9951922	USE 51922	
9952500	OPENING ROLL HOLDER	\$103.23
9954406	CYLINDER ASSEMBLY	\$344.37
9954411	CYLINDER ASSEMBLY	\$1,084.84
9955709	#30 COMPLETE DIE (NEWEST STYLE)	\$454.50
9955710	#40 COMPLETE DIE (NEWEST STYLE)	\$454.50
9955711	#50 COMPLETE DIE (NEWEST STYLE)	\$454.50
9956505	RISER BAR BLD GRD	\$144.00
9956554	RISER BAR ASSEMBLY	\$68.75
9956563	USE 56563	

The Lockformer Company
711 Ogden Avenue
Lisle, Illinois 60532-1399
Phone: 630-964-8000
Fax: 630-964-5685
www.lockformer.com

Due to continuous improvements, Lockformer reserves the right to modify the product design and specifications contained herein without notice. Please contact your Lockformer sales representative for the most current specification information.

Prices subject to change without notification.

© Copyright 2003. All rights reserved by Lockformer. 1/03

LOCKFORMER